DATE

1/5/22

DATE

TRK #

GP

TRK #

STREAMIN

CHIEF
ETERNAL
UNSOCIAB

REGIMENT
PHILIPSB
RACKET
SUNSET
AWESTAMI
OUT ON

0>S
0>S
0>S
0>S
0>S
0>S

MOVING?

BOM:5/SG:4.25/FLR+ 80Z
Pattern/Y(3>3) Class Change -8
F/PP/UN?/Y(5>4) Class Change 7
FLR+ 75N(5>3) Class Change -3
F/PP/SG:.25/FLR+ 742 in 1/Y(6>2)
Class Change 7

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

MOVING?

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

B R N

OO0

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

[ay

OO0

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE

B

OO0

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

CLOSE

TDS1

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

TDS2

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

TDS2

CLOSE

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

CLOSE

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

ERR
ERR
ERR

DSLR

ok ok ok
ok ok ok
ok ok ok
ok ok ok
ok ok ok
ok ok ok

BTOT

258

165

OO0

POWER MLINE
120.8 4.00
115.5 5.00
114.7 8.00
114.7 4.50
20.00
6.00
8.00
10.00
6.00
10.00
POWER MLINE

LAST FIVE FIGS
80,0,0,0,0
77,74,0,0,0

75,0,0,0,0
74,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0
0,0,0,0,0
0,0,0,0,0
0,0,0,0,0
0,0,0,0,0
0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

124
176

23
318
114

109
122

TIW%

145
142
132

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

COMMENT
Off slw;rail-3w;rally
Pressed pace 3pth;wknd

Swd 3/16p;gain show
2&3w;evened out

COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
LAST

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

TOTALS

ERR
ERR
ERR

TOTALS

1/5/22

DATE

TRK #

RESERVEN

LUSITANO

FINANCIA
OLD TIME

POINTER

BERHANU

AWESOME

S>S
S>S

R>S

S>S

S>S

D>D
D>D

D>D

D>D

D>D

F/PP/WATCH/ESP/Y(5>1) Class Change
4

CP/BTL/FLR+ 17Y(3>5) Class Change
-61

F/PP/UN?/Y(3>4) Class Change -86
F/PP/WATCH/ESP/Y(1>1) Class Change
4

SP-27/SLR?- 13N(2>7) Class Change
-6

BTL/SG:.5/FLR+ 17N(12>5) Class
Change 4

F/PP/Y(6>3) Class Change 4

MOVING?

93

89

86
82

79

76

74

10
10

10

10

95
81

82

76

74

95
82

82

74

74

4.4
4.8

4.8

2.9

CLOSE

57.47
58.30

55.00

56.36

57.54

89
88

75

90

86

95
88

81

92

85

93
84

36

85

76

192

267

247

124

32
28

21

18

28

277
260

271

267

247

126.7

134.9
124.0

1.80
6.00

116.7 12.00

115.6 20.00

117.1 12.00

POWER MLINE

86,90,87,92,99
94,77,96,89,92

94,91,96,76,94
83,76,76,92,90

52,65,79,87,87
84,67,77,75,86

74,78,93,70,75

LAST FIVE FIGS

141

176
98

119

34

a7

154
166

169

131

142

Rail; drew off; drvng
2-3wd;mvd out;no gain

Chased;sv gnd;outkickd
Brk out;pace ins;widen

Wide uppr;drift;no bid
4wd; one-paced

Stalked trio; no gain

COMMENT

370

371
358

337

342

339

BEST
OVERAL

620
591

447

564

560

988

991
948

784

907

899

TOTALS

1/5/22

DT PP PRG
50 1 1
5.0 2 2
5.0 6 6
5.0 5 5
5.0 4 4
5.0 7 7
5.0 3 3
5.0 8 8
5.0 9 9
5.0 10 10
DT PP PRG
6.5 2 2
6.5 3 3
6.5 7 7
6.5 4 4
6.5 6 6
6.5 1 1
6.5 5 5
DT PP PRG
55 1 1
5.5 6 6
5.5 4 4
5.5 5 5
5.5 7 7
5.5 3 3
5.5 2 2

PRONTA

STORMY

STAKE N
LOVIN

RECORD
SAY NO
ONE

S>S

S>S
S>S

R>S
S>S
2>S

D>D
D>D

D>D
T>D
>D

F/PP/BTL/FLR+ 75Y(10>2) Class
Change -18

F/PP/WATCH/ESP/Y(3>2) Class Change
2

F/PP/FLR+ 61Y(2>2) Class Change 17
F/PP/FLR+ 14ESP/Y(7>6) Class Change
12

N(8>7) Class Change -8

FLR+ 21N(6>12) Class Change -8
Y(0>0)

61
53

48
21
ERR

1
0

61
53

50
ERR
ERR

NP

61
53

50
ERR
ERR

ERR

ERR

57.64
61.00

54.98
48.33
ERR

88
102

83
52

82

84

67
49

25
58

237
151

192
110
0

31
26

18
136

Fskok ok

166

237
151

271
110

.00

107.9 3.50
105.0 15.00

101.1 15.00
80.9 20.00
5.00

75,0,0,0,0
74,69,72,0,0

61,0,0,0,0
60,46,0,0,0

46,50,0,0,0
21,0,0,0,0
0,0,0,0,0

157
27

46
13
145

106
126

126
131
ERR

Clear uppr; overhauled
Rail; just lasted 2nd

Chase wnnr 3p;long drv
Rail; left lead; tired

Outside;2-4p trn;faded
Trailed throughout

488

439
410

383
288
ERR

789
587

636
400
ERR

1228
997

1019
688
ERR



DATE

1/5/22

DATE

TRK #

GP 4

TRK #

DT PP PRG

0o

00 00 00 00
(G IV IV, V|

=

o b w

=

o b w

CHROME

SCALDING

ABUNDANT
TONAL
REDJACK
UNEXPECT

R>R

R>R
R>R
S>R
S>R

D>D

T>D
D>D
D>D
D>D

MOVING?

F/PP/WATCH/ESP/Y(6>2) Class Change

9

F/PP/SP+11/FLR+ 23WATCH/Y(3>2)

Class Change -6

FLR+ 75N(4>7) Class Change -6
BOM:5/BM1:6/N(6>2) Class Change -16

N(5>6) Class Change 9

F/FLR+ 61WATCH/Y(1>3) Class Change

4

MOVING?

75
74

61

B uvu

88

ERR

77
ERR
ERR

OO wWwoe

ASP
110

88

ERR

75
ERR
ERR

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1 TDS2 CLOSE

[ay

® O N

N O 00N

Ul 00 v\

N O o0
v ®

ERR
7.3
ERR
ERR

ERR
4.6
ERR
ERR

TDS2

1.0

ERR
1.6
ERR
ERR

BROT1 P2F P4F LST

57.11

52.51
54.86
52.26
58.72

94

90
69
77
97

101

79
64
79
94

86

83
55

Last

255
214
239
246

DSLR

34

46
62
47
19

325

239
246

POWER MLINE

122.

113.
115
107.
112

® bW

8.
.60

1

20.
10.

00

00
00

LAST FIVE FIGS

81,85,80,73,75
88,65,0,0,0

75,0,0,0,0
80,70,80,68,74
70,62,75,66,69
61,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

TIW%

181

181
186
155
171

COMMENT
Washed out; 2nd best
Ins;2pl/4;re-bid 3/16
Steady; altered 1/4p
Bmpd st;bid;no match

Improved widest
Vied inside winner

COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

434

424
419
400
394

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
LAST

748

651
637
649
647

TOTALS

1181

1075
1056
1048
1041

TOTALS

1/5/22

DATE

TRK #

o]
Ul

o]
Ul

00 00 00 00 00 00

Ul

[V RV RV R

[

w

P UNRER N

16
12

KLICKITA
LONESOME

LOUDER

BENELUX
ANOTHER

PERFECT
RICOCHET
HEZA
REGAL
SURPRISE
GINSBURN

MR
SIGRUN

ROAD TO
NOVO SOL
ARTURO

R>R
R>R

R>R
R>R
R>R
R>R
S>R
R>R

R>R
R>R

R>R
R>R
R>R

T
T

D>T
™T
™T
™T
D>T
D>T

D>T
T

T
T
T

N(5>9) Class Change 4

BTL/BOM:5/SG:1.87/Y(2>2) Class

Change -6

SP-13/SLR?- 19N(6>12) Class Change

-21

N(10>8) Class Change -21
BOM:6/BM1:5.75/Y(8>3) Class Change

49

N(9>7) Class Change -16
BOM:3/Y(7>3) Class Change -6
BOM:3/N(8>5) Class Change 4
SLR?- 11IN(7>9) Class Change -6

N(3>5) Class Change 74

F/PP/SLR?- 14Y(5>11) Class Change

-16

F/PP/SLR?- 14Y(4>4) Class Change 64
BTL/BOM:4/SG:1.37/SP+12/Y(9>2)

Class Change 4

CP/Y(2>1) Class Change 69
PP/Y(1>8) Class Change -35
Y(0>7) Class Change -29

MOVING?

82
82

82

81
80
78
78

78
78

75
ERR
ERR

10

10
10

82
79

84
81
81
80
84
80

77
82

76
ERR
ERR

82
79

84
81
81
80
84
80

77
82

76
ERR
ERR

10
10

w p
w N

ANoBROND

N R S Y

w1
o

w
N U R O 00 ®

PO RRERR

iy
®

54.18
Fkok Rk

56.03
55.26
Rk ok
51.88
55.49
56.75

55.72
Hokok Ak

57.01
ERR
ERR

74
66

78
78
72
71
83
74

75
80

89

76
65

74
95
78
70
81
81

86
79

94

227
220

235
247
238
232
246
212

226
256

259

32
28

40
74
24
55
14
40

21
24

19
143
193

305
293

317
344
322
299
246
300

311
340

348

®

131.
117.

121.
121.
128.
144.
110.
123.

126.
129.

122.

ahuiuvi OO

wvi

15

20.
15.
15.
.00
30.
20.

.00
20.

00

00

00

00

.50

.00
.00
.00

80,88,91,88,86
92,84,83,86,86

70,89,84,85,82

77,85,86,91,79
79,85,80,81,91

80,82,83,89,84
84,85,93,78,77
84,86,74,84,80
80,91,91,84,79
72,73,75,61,82
68,82,81,83,75

73,87,82,79,89
99,83,73,76,67

201

58
28

29
90
76
167
15
63

73
57

103

129
79

TIW%

181
174

196
187
175
172
160
196

162
169

128
ERR
ERR

Never a factor
Ins-2p;moved out 1/16

Awkward start; inside

Bumped into 1st; 4wd
Brk behind field;rally

Done early

Gain 3-4w2nd;flattend
Advanced4w;flttnd out
6w uppr; no response
No menace inside
Uncontrolled; ran off

3-4p;bid3/8;outkicked
Mvd in;bid2p;just miss

Rail;angld4p;prevailed

COMMENT

172
165

169
169
173
174
162
164

167
172

165
ERR
ERR

BEST
OVERAL

278
246

283
298
259
282
274
260

270
271

302
76
74

450
412

452
468
432
456
436
425

437

468
ERR
ERR

TOTALS

1/5/22

00 00 00 00 00
wwwww

~N

NER RO

ROSA
EMIRATES

MISS
PANOTTI
ANONYMOU
CAPSTONE
CHECK

S>R
R>R
R>R
S>R
R>R

D>D
D>D
D>D
D>D
D>D

F/SP-16/Y(4>9) Class Change -31
F/PP/BTL/SG:.75/Y(3>2) Class Change

4

BOM:3/SG:3.5/N(5>3) Class Change 4
N(8>7) Class Change -31

N(6>5) Class Change 4

SP+11/N(6>3) Class Change 9
BOM:4/SP+11/Y(2>1) Class Change 29

9
6
8

ERR
69
67

ERR
69

NN

ERR
69
67

ERR
69

SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1
4.6 5.0 0.9 4.4
6.6 3.4 2.0 6.6
5.8 5.7 1.0 5.3
5.9 4.9 1.2 6.2
6.6 4.5 1.5 10.0
7.1 4.6 1.5 7.8
4.9 4.8 1.0 6.8
5.8 5.2 1.1 5.8
6.9 4.4 1.6 6.9
4.5 5.5 0.8 2.2
4.6 5.6 0.8 5.4
5.5 4.8 1.2 5.7
5.1 3.6 1.4 5.3
4.7 5.0 0.9 4.4
ERR ERR ERR ERR
ERR ERR ERR ERR

SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1
2.8 4.3 0.6 3.5
2.8 3.9 0.7 1.1
8.4 6.2 1.4 ERR
5.4 4.7 1.1 6.7
8.0 6.5 1.2 7.7
5.4 6.1 0.9 ERR
7.0 7.6 0.9 3.8

76
78
78
67

167
227
225
238
218

167
302
296
238
279

112.
115.
105.
106.

99.

3.
10.
20.

4.
20.

50
[22]
00
00
00

62,70,74,81,82
80,76,71,75,74

76,72,83,60,63
73,77,74,71,71
68,65,73,71,78
69,62,58,68,60
69,63,57,58,30

154
136
133
145
125

Track;svd gnd;tired1/4
Chased winner 3path

Bumped start; 2wd

Brk thru gt;4p;flattnd
Off pace;3-4w;no rally
4wd; mild gain

3wd; surged; up wire

376
363
344
337
320

501
608
579
646
574

877
971
922
983
894



1/5/22

ZAMFIR
VENERATE
MONY
OFFICER

PERSONAL
HUSHED
BEINFUN
BIG CITY

S>S
S>S
R>S
S>S

S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S

D>D
D>D
D>D
D>D

MOVING?

F/PP/BOM:3/Y(3>1) Class Change 4
SLR?- 11N(4>7) Class Change 4
F/UN?/Y(1>5) Class Change 9
BTL/BOM:5/SG:1.87/SP+12/Y(6>2)

Class Change 4

F/PP/WATCH/Y(2>3) Class Change 9

N(10>6) Class Change -6
N(7>6) Class Change 4
N(5>5) Class Change 4

MOVING?

74

72
72
69
65

R#

ASP
TDS

72
71
69
62

RT

ASP
110

71
71
69
78

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1 TDS2 CLOSE

CLOSE

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

58.
54.
56.
.77

55

46
91
48

93
86
86
86

71
84
75
81

Last DSLR BTOT

255
254
252
254

18
45
26
26

251

265

255
254
252
254

LAST FIVE FIGS

81,78,76,85,74
69,80,79,80,75
73,77,66,86,87
86,84,72,68,69

73,82,53,72,83
78,72,74,66,77
69,63,64,52,74
75,80,77,71,55

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

36
131

98

TIW%

117
139
128
132

COMMENT

3wd;clr;lug in;held on
Chased inside; tired
Duel inside;2p;faded
Bump brk;4wd;missed

Pace 2pth;no match 1/4
Svd ground; wknd late
3wd; lost crop 1/4
Bumped brk; no factor

COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

310
315
299
302

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
LAST TOTALS

1/5/22

SEA ART

AMAZING
RAPTUROU

SHE'S SO
ROSY
MUGURUZA

CANDYMEI

S>S
S>S

S>S
S>S
S>S

S>S

D>D
D>D
T>D

D>D

F/PP/BTL/SLR?- 11ESP/Y(1>2) Class

Change -18

F/PP/ESP/Y(6>1) Class Change -8
F/PP/BTL/UN?/ESP/Y(2>3) Class

Change -3
N(9>4) Class Change -38

SLR?- 22N(1>6) Class Change -3
F/PP/FLR+ 7QESP/Y(5>1) Class Change

52

F/PP/FLR+ 34Y(2>2) Class Change 52

MOVING?

74
72
70

64

AVG
SPD

76

ERR

72

75

ERR

71

ASP

o wun
v ®

CLOSE

.57
.60
.54

.54

92
87
94

94

98
84

79
67
67

69

273
261

269
238
161

32

159

26

273
261

269
238
161

163

82,93,0,0,0

83,83,0,0,0
79,80,80,0,0

84,82,73,67,75
62,84,69,0,0
70,0,0,0,0

72,38,71,73,66

LAST FIVE FIGS

176
123

193
139
125

37

TIW%

166

184
156
131

147

Dueled inside;gamely

Drifted out; held firm
Led;dueled;wknd late

Angled rail; no rally;
Hit rail;steadied
Reluctant load; inside

Vie;rebid;lasted place

COMMENT

361
343
349

BEST
OVERAL

F/PP/FLR+ 89ESP/Y(8>1) Class Change 89

1/5/22

DT PP PRG
5.5 7 7
5.5 4 4
5.5 2 2
55 5 5
55 1 1
5.5 3 3
5.5 8 8
5.5 6 6
DT PP PRG
6.0 4 4
6.0 7 7
6.0 6 6
6.0 5 5
6.0 2 2
6.0 1 1
6.0 3 3
DT PP PRG
5.0 3 3
5.6 9 9
5.6 2 2
5.0 4 4
5.6 1 1
5.6 5 5
5.6 7 7
5.6 8 8
5.6 6 6

ARTEMUS
GHOUL
MYSTERY
QUICK
THE

CITRUS
ELUSIVE

LIKE

S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S

S>S
S$>S

S>S

T

T

T>T
T

T

9

F/PP/Y(6>2) Class Change -6
BTL/Y(6>6) Class Change 4
BOM:3/SG:1.75/SP-13/SLR?- 15N(6>8)

Class Change -21

F/PP/BTL/WATCH/ESP/Y(4>3) Class

Change -11

F/PP/BTL/SG:.12/Y(5>2) Class Change

4

BTL/Y(3>3) Class Change 4
SP-21/SLR?- 22N(7>7) Class Change

-11

F/PP/SP+12/FLR+ 17WATCH/ESP/Y(2>1)

Class Change 4

87
87
87
86
85

85
81

75

80

85

85
81

77

80

85

85
81

77

wvi
wv

100
88
80

105
91

89
91

92

109

108

85

77

90

91
65

86

290

181

241

178

73

33

33
73

21

288

164

290

181

180
241

178

POWER MLINE

121.8 3.00
112.5 5.00
114.3 8.00
120.3 2.50
113.1 8.00
114.3 4.00
107.5 30.00
114.6 10.00
POWER MLINE

125.9 3.50
126.7 3.00
123.1 4.50
129.0 2.50
118.8 10.00
114.1 6.00
115.0 12.00
POWER MLINE

137.2 5.00
149.6 3.50
133.0 10.00
134.5 6.00
133.1 4.00
140.6 4.50
125.8 8.00
107.5 15.00
126.1 10.00

89,0,0,0,0

93,92,89,88,81
83,81,87,88,93
74,89,90,90,81
91,86,94,66,97
90,91,92,82,82

88,85,89,80,93
60,82,82,83,89

87,70,72,84,77

69

117

102
41

119

191
205
167
210
190

198
222

187

Sprinted clr;held;drvg
3p turn;led3/16-1/16
3wd; lacked needed bid
No menace;2w;8w 3/16
Opened up;headed 1/16
3w;bid;led late;nipped

Bid; game inside top 2
Outrun

Rail; pace; driving

289
281
282
278
287

277
255

263

525 851
479 792
492 805
532 854
501 811
503 817
471 770
498 799

BEST

LAST TOTALS
628 1010
646 1022
614 981
641 1002
553 896
471 819
447 770

BEST

LAST TOTALS
413 701
603 892
368 650
384 666
592 870
388 675
381 658
492 747
379 642



1/5/22

ROARING

SAWY

BROADWAY
PROFESSO

BLAKENST

BARAHIN

S>S

S>S
S>S

S>S

S>S

T>D
D>D

D>D

D>D

MOVING?

BTL/BOM:4/SG: .44/Y(5>2) Class
Change 4

F/PP/BTL/WATCH/ESP/Y(4>3) Class
Change 4

F/PP/Y(6>6) Class Change 4
F/PP/WATCH/ESP/Y(3>1) Class Change
9

F/PP/WATCH/ESP/Y(6>3) Class Change
14

F/Y(1>6) Class Change -6

MOVING?

71
69

66

66

R#

10

10

10

ASP
TDS

76

63
69

64

67

RT

ASP
110

77

63
66

64

65

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

55.79

56.19
56.87

57.54

55.63

BROT1

79

87
86

89

86

75

97
85

90

81

89

63
85

68

74

Last DSLR BTOT

243

247
256

247

241

21

171
62

10

19

243

247
256

247

241

LAST FIVE FIGS

80,84,57,79,81
77,70,78,78,75

75,82,73,82,80
77,68,71,57,67

73,74,66,61,50

66,74,61,68,78

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

176

68

41

TIW%

124
138

122

156

COMMENT
Brk in air; bid 4w1/8
Pressed;led;yielded

Prompted winner 3path
2p5/16; ridden out

Set pace; weakened;

Urged rail; gave way;

COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

428

426
401

409

405

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
LAST

679

682
669

656

628

TOTALS

1106

1108
1069

1065

1033

TOTALS

1/5/22

MACLEAN'
VEGAS
REDZILLA
BLAZE
I'MA

KILLARGU

S>S
S>S
R>S
S>S
S>S

0>S

N(1>5) Class Change -8

FLR+ 59N(1>2) Class Change 27
SP-11/SLR?- 12N(3>5) Class Change
-8

F/PP/SP+18/FLR+ 15Y(2>3) Class
Change 17

F/FLR+ 12WATCH/Y(2>6) Class Change
-13

Y(0>0)

MOVING?

50

12

ERR

AVG

ERR

50

12

ERR

ERR

55

12

ERR

ASP

252

191

28

121

kokkk

74,65,0,0,0
59,0,0,0,0
44,56,66,0,0
68,53,50,60,56
12,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

155

112

55

TIW%

157

151

ERR

Inside; no closing bid
Switched 3w;edged 2d
Angld rail;faded early
Prompted rail; faded

Up close; stopped;

COMMENT

517

324

ERR

BEST
OVERAL

909

570

ERR

TOTALS

1/5/22

CSILLA
AUBURN
AUDREY
CRYSTAL
RACHEL'S
CHARGING

R>S

S>S
R>S
S>S
S>S

D>D

D>D
D>D
D>D
D>D

F/PP/WATCH/ESP/Y(7>2) Class Change
4

Y(6>7) Class Change -1

N(2>5) Class Change 4

BOM:4/N(5>6) Class Change 4
F/PP/Y(6>2) Class Change 4

N(2>10) Class Change 4

F/FLR+ 51UN?/Y(11>7) Class Change 4

MOVING?

63

62
60
56
54

ERR
56
60

ERR
56
67

218

211
207
189
226

291

211
266
189
226

71,66,52,54,63

57,66,60,64,60
63,66,61,62,66
62,61,44,57,48
63,62,56,69,68
49,56,52,57,62
61,10,49,37,59

LAST FIVE FIGS

127
78

TIW%

128

119
125
113
131

Prompted btw;led late

4wd trip; emptied out
Tired inside

Inside; passed tiring
4w7/8;bid 3w;no match
Proved no factor;
Prompted 4w; faded

COMMENT

363

362
354
341
341

BEST
OVERAL

554

574
564
513
581

TOTALS

1/5/22

DT PP PRG
6.5 2 2
6.5 3 3
6.5 4 4
6.5 6 6
6.5 5 5
6.5 1 1
DT PP PRG
5.5 6 6
55 1 1
5.5 4 4
5.5 3 3
55 5 5
5.5 2 2
DT PP PRG
7.0 1 1
7.0 5 5
7.0 7 7
7.0 4 4
7.0 6 6
7.0 2 2
7.0 3 3
DT PP PRG
7.0 2 2
7.0 5 5
7.0 4 4
7.0 1 1
7.0 6 6
7.0 7 7
7.0 8 8
7.0 3 3

FANCYSOU
PASS THE
C'EST
ANOTHER
MARYMOTH
LYLA'S
THAWED

BOB'S

R>S
R>S
S>S
S>S
R>S
R>S
R>S

R>S

F/PP/Y(8>6) Class Change 4
SP-15/SLR?- 18N(7>6) Class Change 9
BM1:3/N(9>6) Class Change 4
SP-21/SLR?- 25N(2>7) Class Change 4
N(8>10) Class Change -52

SLR?- 15N(6>9) Class Change -1
F/PP/SP+11/WATCH/ESP/Y(1>4) Class
Change 9

SLR?- 18UN?/N(2>7) Class Change -1

40

00 W N 0

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1
2 3.9 5.1 0.8 8.5
4 4.7 4.9 1.0 2.7
4 2.3 5.2 0.4 3.3
4 59 5.1 1.2 5.9
7 3.5 5.8 0.6 3.8
4 5.2 7.6 0.7 5.1

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1
1 2.6 5.8 0.5 3.6
1 5.0 3.3 1.5 5.0
0 8.0 8.4 1.0 ERR
7 2.3 5.1 0.4 2.3
1 6.710.0 0.7 6.7
@ ERR ERR ERR ERR

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1
2 5.2 5.7 0.9 2.4
3 5.3 5.6 0.9 5.4
5 5.9 6.1 1.0 5.4
3 7.4 59 1.3 7.2
@ 5.3 6.0 0.9 ERR

10 5.3 5.1 1.0 5.3
3 7.6 6.7 1.1 6.9

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1
@ 5.9 5.7 1.1 ERR
0 6.1 6.1 1.0 8.3
@ 6.9 6.7 1.0 6.0
1 7.1 7.1 1.0 7.5
e 9.1 7.7 1.2 9.0
0 9.6 9.2 1.0 9.3
@ 5.4 7.8 0.7 6.8
1 7.2 7.8 0.9 10.0

TDS2 CLOSE
6.2 1.4
3.4 0.8
7.9 0.4
5.1 1.2
5.6 0.7
7.4 0.7

TDS2 CLOSE
4.5 0.8
3.3 1.5
ERR  ERR
5.1 0.4

10.0 0.7
ERR  ERR

TDS2 CLOSE
2.4 1.0
4.6 1.2
6.2 0.9
5.5 1.3
ERR  ERR
5.1 1.0
5.7 1.2

TDS2 CLOSE
ERR  ERR

10.0 0.8
6.0 1.0
6.5 1.2
7.0 1.3
8.7 1.1
8.2 0.8
8.0 1.3

POWER MLINE
114.0  1.40
111.9  2.50
113.8 4.0
106.3  8.00
111.5 6.0
110.0 10.00
POWER MLINE
110.8 3.00
101.6  4.50
100.7 3.5
106.3 2.5
83.5 3.5
10.00

POWER MLINE
107.8  2.00
100.3  4.00
101.3  4.50
100.7 8.00
104.0  2.50
95.5 15.00
97.9 10.00

POWER MLINE
101.8  3.50
93.6 2.50
93.7 8.00
91.8 3.00
93.5 16.00
85.4 15.00
92.1 6.00
80.1 8.00

55,46,58,68,74
43,61,60,61,74
59,51,61,44,57
33,58,62,64,44
49,47,0,0,0

39,54, -3,40,0
53,46,46,49,54

33,51,57,15,35

153

176

4w turns;tired 1/8 out
Failed to respond;
Settled;angled 5w lane
Chc'kd 3/4;dropped out
3-4wd turns; outrun
Outrun 2-3wd

Set pace; gave way;

Undr prssr 3/8;tired

292

274

456



DATE

1/5/22

DATE

1/5/22

DATE

1/5/22

TRK #

TAM

TRK #

TAM

TRK #

TAM

DT PP PRG
8.0 5 5
8.0 6 6
8.0 9 9
8.0 3 3
8.0 8 8
8.0 1 1
8.0 2 2
8.0 7 7
8.0 4 4
DT PP PRG
6.5 2 2
6.5 8 8
6.5 1 1
6.5 4 4
6.5 5 5
6.5 7 7
6.5 3 3
6.5 6 6
DT PP PRG
8.0 3 3
8.0 2 2
8.0 4 4
8.0 12 12
8.0 9 9
8.0 10 10
8.0 6 6
8.0 8 8
8.0 1 1
8.0 7 7
8.011 11
8.0 5 5
8.0 13 13

JOSEFA
SENSIBLE

DEPUTY
CEFALO

LUNA
STRONG

WORKING
GLOVANNA
CLEM GEM

HIGHLAND
FIREHORN
'YOUSHOUL
MR
MIGHTY
FRONTIER
INDY

STRIKING

EVIDENCE

CANDY
SPIRITUA
IN HONOR
OUR

GOLD
DIVINE
BODIE
QUINTO

BIG
BIG POLO
TIZ

STAR

R>R
S>R

R>R
S>R

R>R
R>R

S>R

R>R
S>R

S>R
R>R
R>R
R>R
R>R

R>R

D>T
D>T

D>T
T

D>T
D>T
D>T

T

T
T
T
D>T
T
T

T
T
D>T

T

MOVING?

F/PP/WATCH/Y(4>6) Class Change -6
BTL/SG:2/FLR+ 14N(1>5) Class Change
9

SG:2.25/N(2>4) Class Change 14
F/PP/SP+15/FLR+ 2@WATCH/ESP/Y(5>1)
Class Change 9

F/PP/ESP/Y(5>2) Class Change 14
SG:1.25/2 in 1/N(6>4) Class Change
4

CP/BOM:4/Y(3>1) Class Change 14
SP-17/N(5>7) Class Change 14
N(5>3) Class Change 14

MOVING?

CP/BM1:3.5/Y(3>4) Class Change 4
BM1:3.25/N(5>6) Class Change 4
N(1>5) Class Change 4

N(7>7) Class Change 4

SP-12/N(4>8) Class Change 4
F/PP/Y(4>4) Class Change 4
F/PP/WATCH/ESP/Y(8>5) Class Change
4

F/PP/FLR+ 26WATCH/ESP/Y(4>5) Class
Change 4

MOVING?

F/PP/WATCH/ESP/Y(6>5) Class Change
7]

SG:1/N(7>10) Class Change 9
F/PP/ESP/Y(8>5) Class Change -6
SG:1.5/2 in 1/N(9>7) Class Change 4
BTL/Y(8>3) Class Change 4

N(9>7) Class Change 4

BOM:5/Y(1>1) Class Change 24
N(4>11) Class Change 4
BOM:3/SG:1/2 in 1/N(5>8) Class
Change 4

F/PP/Y(2>9) Class Change 4
SP+12/N(4>5) Class Change 4
F/PP/SP+23/WATCH/ESP/Y(3>1) Class
Change 24

F/PP/WATCH/Y(1>10) Class Change 4

73
73

72
71

70
68

68

67
63

69

64

73

59
54
52

52

R#

10
10

10
10

8

10

ASP
TDS

73
76

68
73

ERR
71
63

64
64
28

54

ASP
RT 110

5 74
2 76

0 ERR

NUoO R uUuooe o
a
~N

64
64
28

B o b

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1 TDS2 CLOSE

w
a

wvi

0OV NV A RO
WhERER WWWLWLOW

[WIEN]

N
]

(o)}

o N VIV W NNV
VO NNERE UTO D

CLOSE

[y
®

®
(o)}

RPRRPRRPRRPROOR
WORDMO®OAN

0o

v w
o

ERR
6.0
3.0

NouviouhpREOo
ONNENOUOO

N O
© v b

10.

~N
=]

10.

[V, ]

NNV oV o U
ORrNPOWOLN

oN

CLOSE

®
00

®
V]

[y
(]

POORFROOOR
PO OUPOVODAN

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

53.01
57.84

53.47
52.30

57.29
52.38
57.57

53.
54.
55.

53.

69
95

85
75

81
73
79

78
71
87

82

67
102

79
63

80
69
84

66
68
85

70

84
75

72
81

81
56
76

Last DSLR BTOT

259

220
272

236
219

242
198
239

212

211
221
219
243
230
208

222
215
251

220

18
34

14
25

21
18
25

284
272

315
289

242
255
239

279

269
289
295
243
316
256

278
281
326

280

POWER MLINE

107.
115.

106.
85.
95.

114.

108.

98.
103.
89.
101.

103

102.
87.
9.

9.
93.
100.

87.

Vo wWwoOowER MO

12.
15.
20.

20.
10.
10.

20.

00
00
00

LAST FIVE FIGS

76,72,59,71,81
79,65,76,76,78

71,69,77,74,72
86,66,73,72,79

74,68,64,75,78
77,74,59,77,62

75,75,69,60,66
50,50,68,68,73
68,70,67,59,73

LAST FIVE FIGS

75,80,65,83,80
72,78,80,83,78
80,72,68,82,75
72,65,70,73,78
60,65,78,80,80
75,79,81,79,40
71,80,58,58,66

71,45,56,55,76

LAST FIVE FIGS

74,71,85,71,76

68,76,71,78,72
75,65,59,66,77
64,68,60,58,70
70,66,71,75,74
71,69,69,63,72
75,76,63,64,64
67,62,67,64,68
65,60,39,69,70

61,54,32,61,64

TIW%

101
106

185
106

83

25

TIW%

226

112

TIW%

74
69
112

93

130
149

119

135

133

131
128
133
117
128
132

124
125
114

117

COMMENT

Vied inside; gave way
2p;belated late gain

Settled; improved 3wd
Widened;rdn out

Pace 2p; dueled inside
Reserved;angled 4w3/16

4wl/2; wore down foe
Angld inside;retreated
Settled; shifted 3wd

COMMENT

Insd;bid4wl/4;flattend
Held up;brief bid 5Swd
Came out;passed tiring
Tracked 3w; faded
Settled; no menace
Came 4w; toiled on
Pace 4w; dueled 2p

Urged btw;dueled rail

COMMENT
Urged clear; gave out

Off rail; faded

Set pace; weakened;
C'rrd out7/8;brief bid
Forwrd;pressd;resisted
4w; between; belated
Splitl/4;reeled in foe
Contended; stopped
Passed tiring rivals

Forwardly inside;tired
Off slow;insd;no bid4w
In touch btw;drove clr

Speed inside; caved

BEST
OVERAL

294

275

279
255
265

BEST
OVERAL

205

195
202
201
199
190
184

183
180
179

173

BEST
LAST

430
508

450
461

470
359
446

288

298
315
311
325
306
289

300
302
318

289

TOTALS

706
802

725
742

749

614
711

TOTALS

812

793

TOTALS

493

492
516
512
524
495
473

483
482
496

462



DATE

1/5/22

DATE

TRK #

TAM

TRK #

FRU FRU
MS.

BAND

FAN FAN
BAHAMIAN
TAPIT'S

LOVIELEE

S>S

S>S

S>S

S>S

D>D

tDh

MOVING?

CP/BM1:3.5/Y(9>3) Class Change 4
SLR?- 11N(1>6) Class Change -21
F/PP/Y(5>5) Class Change 4
BOM:7/BM1:5/BM++/Y(1>2) Class

Change 4

F/PP/BTL/FLR+ 13WATCH/ESP/Y(2>2)

Class Change 39

BOM:3/SG:1.25/FLR+ 16N(7>4) Class

Change 4

F/PP/BTL/FLR+ 16WATCH/ESP/Y(3>3)

Class Change 44

MOVING?

68

67

10

10

10

ASP

76

63

68

ASP
R# TDS RT 110 RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1 TDS2 CLOSE

60

65

N
w

CLOSE

®
(%}

CLOSE

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

55.

59.

35

54

82

93

91

76

Last DSLR BTOT

19

134

252

169

LAST FIVE FIGS

78,77,74,92,83
71,82,81,72,77
76,72,81,60,84
80,72,80,66,60
83,70,76,89,80
78,62,74,76,77

77,61,63,78,75

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

87

40

TIW%

159

152

COMMENT
Sharp rally4w;outkickd
Outrun
Pressed 3wd; gave way;
Insde gain;bid btwl/16
Pace inside; faltered;

Rated; improved btw

Set pace;wknd late

COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
LAST TOTALS

1/5/22

TAM 9

DT PP PRG
6.0 6 6
6.0 1 1
6.0 4 4
6.0 5 5
6.0 3 3
6.0 7 7
6.0 2 2
DT PP PRG
8.5 12 12
8.5 9 9
8.5 8 8
8.5 4 4
8.5 5 5
8.5 10 10
8.513 13
8.5 2 2
8.5 14 14
8.5 3 3
8.5 7 7
8.5 6 6
8.511 11
8.5 1 1

VLADISLA
PROCURAD
GREAT

HAD
PLAYING
SUMMER

GUS K
RACHEL

ANGEL'S
IOWA
SPEEDY
JOEY THE
BALLINDE
BAM BAM

R>R
R>R
R>R

R>R
R>R
S>R

R>R
R>R

R>R
R>R
R>R
S>R
O>R
o>R

T
T
D>T

T
T

T
T
D>T
©T
>T
>T

N(4>10) Class Change -48

N(5>7) Class Change -43

BM1:3.25/FLR+ 61N(6>6) Class Change

2

F/PP/UN?/Y(5>2) Class Change 2

N(10>4) Class Change 2

F/SP-16/SLR?- 22Y(6>6) Class Change

-8

FLR+ 11N(1>6) Class Change -13
BOM:4/BM1:3.5/FLR+ 13N(9>5) Class

Change 2

N(5>10) Class Change -28
SLR?- 13N(8>9) Class Change 2

N(1>7) Class Change -8

N(10>12) Class Change -58

Y(050)
Y(050)

52
41
38

ERR
ERR

10

OO Rr MO

65
61
ERR

63
59

58
41
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

wvi

O OO0 WWwW

65
61
ERR

63
59

58
41
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

wvi

OO0 WW

ERR
ERR

.63
.05
.68

.55
.14

94
82
86

78
70

84
76
60
56

95
86
84

67
73

75
75
50
38

64
62
30

75
69

65
51

48

253
230
200

220
212

224
202
162
142
2]
2]

14
14
35

32
14

32
14
19

sokok ok
Hokok ok

334
306
200

277
280

290
253
204
142

POWER MLINE
119.5 3.50
113.0 4.50
116.5 6.00
115.8 3.00
118.8 2.50
113.7 8.00
109.3 15.00
POWER MLINE
109.7 4.00
107.2 3.00
89.0 20.00
105.3 2.50
96.8 3.50
89.5 8.00
96.1 15.00
89.0 20.00
94.0 5.00
87.8 10.00
76.2 30.00
64.5 8.00
10.00
8.00

67,63,0,0,0
60,60,72,66,59
61,0,61,64,0

68,62,63,54,64
64,55,36,63,65
41,63,66,0,0

63,52,60,59,53
63,50,57,49,56

59,54,39,61,44
42,55,25,0,43
39,46,37,31,0
8,0
0,0,
0,0

>

6,37,
,0,0,0
0,0,0
0,0,0

Y,

166

39
81
74

76
38

193
155
124
71
88
85

115
121

141
132
140
172
ERR
ERR

Showed little
Brk out;bump& off slow
Btw foes; no rally3w

Rail trip;bestd others
Tracked 3w; evenly btw
Brief pace 4w;gave way

Forced wide 1st turn
Settled3w;imprvd insde

Pulling;rank btw;empty
Btw foes; no threat;

Brk slowly; no threat;
Hard to load;off slow

235
221
216

220
209

211
188
176
124
ERR
ERR

593 966
559 916
590 950
592 952
620 982
580 923
467 812
BEST
LAST TOTALS
348 587
322 557
359 585
390 625
370 591
305 521
353 574
354 563
354 565
307 494
271 447
216 340
ERR ERR
ERR ERR



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 GP 1 5.0 99 AWESTAMIND 0>0 0>S,>D  ** (0)** 1st off 738160 day layoff. ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR  ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] *kkk  ERR NA @ @ 6.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 53
5.0 33 RACKET 0>0 0>S,>D  ** (0)** 1st off 738160 day layoff. ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokkok NA © @ 8.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 70
5.0 44 REGIMENTAL 0>0 0>5,>D  ** (0)** 1st off 738160 day layoff. ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokkok NA © © 20.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 15
5.0 7 7 PHILIPSBUR 0>0 0>S,>D  ** (0)** 1st off 738160 day layoff. ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokkok NA @ © 6.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 180
5.0 10 106 OUT ON THE 0>0 0>S,>D  ** (0)** 1st off 738160 day layoff. ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokkok NA © © 10.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR 0 e/ /
FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 58
5.0 88 SUNSET 0>0 0>S,>D  ** (0)** 1st off 738160 day layoff. ERR 0 ERR @ ERR © 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokkok NA © © 10.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /

FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 26
S$>S,D>D  **Pressed pace 3pth;wknd (77)** Flashed 74 1 76 2 76 2 8 79168 4.20 4.20 1.0 4.20 4.20 1.00 89 91 78 77,74,0,0,0 77 20 76.0 E 4 BON 5.00 145 GP 6.0 M M>M 40.0 115 13.9 87.7 101.6 180 258 Pressed pace 3pth;wknd/
speed. *Pressed Pace from Svd grnd;gained share/
5-hole.Uncharacteristic race?BTL HORSE
Class Change 12 Finished 4 from post 5
TIW= 56
S$>5,D>D  **2&3w;evened out (74)** Flashed speed. 74 1 74 174 1 78 -9 69 2.20 2.20 2.20 2.20 1.00 85 80 74,0,0,0,0 74 48 74.0 E 6 0 4.50132GP 5.0 M M>M 60.0 115 11.6 90.3 101.9 85 165 2&3w;evened out/ /
*Pressed Pace from 6-hole. *Stretch gain
(.25).BTL HORSE 1st off 48 day layoff.2
races in one pattern.Class Change 12
Finished 2 from post 6 TIW= 90

5.0 22 CHIEF 5>

1S

5.0 55 UNSOCIABLE 6>,

[}

5.0 66 ETERNAL 5>3 $>5,D>D **5wd 3/16p;gain show (75)** 1st off 75 75 1 75 1 75 1 8 79162 6.30 3.80 1.67 6.30 3.80 1.67 99 88 79 75,0,0,0,0 75 75 75.0 S ] 0 8.00142GP 5.5M M>M 0.0 115 13.6 87.6 101.2 178 257 5wd 3/16p;gain show/ ///@
day layoff.Class Change 2 Finished 3
from post 5 TIW= 33

5.0 11 STREAMING 353 S>5,D>D  **Off slw;rail-3w;rally (80)** Made big ERR 0 80 1 8 1 85 84168 6.40 2.70 2.33 6.40 2.70 2.33 87 88 82 80,0,0,0,0 80 38 80.0 S ] © 4.00 -8WO 6.5M MO>M 0.0 121 10.6 88.9 99.5 175 257 Off slw;rail-3w;rally/ /

overall move (5). *Stretch gain
(4.25).BTL HORSE 1st off 38 day layoff.Z
pattern.Invalid last race. Finished 3
from post 3 TIW= 62

speed. *Pressed Pace from
5-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change
4 Finished 1 from post 5 TIW= 86

ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS

BERHANU 12>5 S>S,D>D  **4wd; one-paced (84)** *Stretch gain 74 76 9 7610 79 80 158 2.99 4.70 3.00 4.50 0.66 84,67,77,75,86 18 76.0 E/P 4 131 GP 3.1 88.1 91.2 182 267 4wd; one-paced/
(.5).BTL HORSE Class Change 4 Finished 5 Chased;faded into str/
from post 12 TIw= 18 Vied inside;wknd 1/16p

AWESOME 6>3 S>S,D>D  **Stalked trio; no gain (74)** Flashed 74 74 74 10 90 169 4.10 6.00 3.40 5.80 0.59 74,78,93,70,75 28 82.0 E/P 142 GP 87.8 101.2 247 Stalked trio; no gain/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 6-hole. Class Led;faded into str/
Change 4 Finished 3 from post 6 TW= 27 Duel2w; edged past

OLD TIME 1>1 S>S,D>D  **Brk out;pace ins;widen (83)** Flashed 82 81 82 10 91 174 4.80 5.90 4.50 5.50 0.83 83,76,76,92,90 28 78.0 E 166 GP 88.2 103.8 260 Brk out;pace ins;widen/
speed. *Pressed Pace from Well plcd;faded str/ Pace
1-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed? well off rail
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change
4 Finished 1 from post 1 TIW= 44

POINTER 2>7 R>S,D>D **Wide uppr;drift;no bid (52)** DROP 82 82 79 18 76 135 4.80 5.40 4.3 7.10 0.60 6 52,65,79,87,87 21 65.0 P 169 GP 81.1 91.7 2 Wide uppr;drift;no bid/
SWITCH Slow last race (27). Class Change Inside; no threat/ Bumped
-6 Finished 7 from post 2 TIW= 79 start steadied

FINANCIAL 3>4 S>S,D>D  **Chased;sv gnd;outkickd (94)** DROP 95 95 86 10 88 170  4.40 4.80 2.706  2.70 1.00 94,91,96,76,% 32 94.0 E/P 154 GP 88.6 106.3 7 Chased;sv gnd;outkickd/
SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from Set pace;just missed/
3-hole.Uncharacteristic race? 1st off 32 2w;drvng to 70 yds out
day layoff.Class Change -86 Finished 4
from post 3 TIW= 90

LUSITANO 355 S>5,D>D  **2-3wd;mvd out;no gain (94)** DROP 93 93 89 10 92 175 5.40 5.30 6.10 4.20 1.47 94,77,96,89,92 124 89.0 P 174 GP 87.4 102.0 8 2-3wd;mvd out;no gain/
SWITCH Chased Pace.BTL HORSE 1st off 124 Outrun inside/ Shaken
day layoff.Class Change -61 Finished 5 off;ran on late
from post 3 TIW= 71

RESERVENOT 5>1 S>5,D>D  **Rail; drew off; drvng (86)** Flashed 93 93 93 10 88 168 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 1.15 86,90,87,92,99 14 88.0 E 159 GP 89.9 105.6 272 Rail; drew off; drvng/

Drifted out; yielded/
3wd; led; held 2nd



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG  HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 G 3 5.5 22 ONE 0>0 0>5,>D  ** (@)** 1st off 738160 day layoff. ERR 0 ERR @ ERR © 57 -9 48 ERR ERR  ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] *k*%x ERR NA 0 © 5.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR 0 o/ /

FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 69

5.5 55 LOVIN 7>6 S>S,D>D  **Rail; left lead; tired (60)** Flashed 53 2 53 2 53 2 8 -9 77 1.60 7.99 0.20 1.60 7.90 0.20 102 49 60,46,0,0,0 60 26 53.0 E 6 @ 15.00 126 GP 5.0 M M>M 26.1 165 9.2 85.6 94.8 102 151 Rail; left lead; tired/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 7-hole. Clear Pace 2wd btw; stopped/
early.Class Change 12 Finished 6 from
post 7 TiW= 11

5.5 11 PRONTA 1052 S>S,D>D  **Clear uppr; overhauled (75)** Flashed 75 1 75 1 75 1 92 77169 ©0.99 1.80 0.50 0.99 1.80 0.50 91 94 73 75,0,0,0,0 75 46 75.0 E 6 0 1.80141GP 6.0 M M>M 26.1 119 13.9 87.6 101.5 185 25
speed. *Pressed Pace from 10-hole.BTL
HORSE 1st off 46 day layoff.Class Change
-18 Finished 2 from post 10 TIW= 29

3

Clear uppr; overhauled/ /

5.5 66 STORMY 3>2 $>S,D>D  **Rail; just lasted 2nd (74)**THIRD OFF 72 2 72 2 72 3 8 -9 77 2.90 5.0 0.57 2.20 3.90 0.57 98 68 74,69,72,0,0 74 28 72.0 E 5 0 2.00161GP 5.0M M>M 21.7 122 13.4 88.8 102.3 98 166 Rail; just lasted 2nd/ 2p
MAYBE? Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from upr; bid; weakened/ Bump
3-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed? 5/8 & 1/4; wknd
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change
2 Finished 2 from post 3 TIW= 54

5.5 7 7 RECORD 8>7 R>S,D>D  **Outside;2-4p trn;faded (46)** Class 50 1 50 1 48 2 73 54126 6.30 8.10 0.77 6.30 7.50 0.83 83 84 25 46,50,0,0,0 50 18 483.0NA © 0 15.00 126 GP 8.3 M M>M 0.0 101 6.2 80.9 87.1 167 192 Outside;2-4p trn;faded/
Change -8 Finished 7 from post 8 TIW= 28 Passed tiring foes/

5.5 44 STAKE N 2>2 $>5,D>D  **Chase wnnr 3p;long drv (61)** Flashed 61 1 61 1 61 1 8 75161 2.50 2.50 1.60 2.50 2.50 1.00 88 82 67 61,0,0,0,0 61 31 61.0 E [3 © 3.50 106 GP 6.0 M M>M 26.1 108 11.7 86.6 98.3 170 237 Chase wnnr 3p;long drv/ /

speed. *Pressed Pace from 2-hole. 1st
off 31 day layoff.Class Change 17
Finished 2 from post 2 TIW= 51
5.5 33 SAY NO 6>12 S>5,T>D **Trailed throughout (21)** DROP SWITCH ERR 0 ERR @0 21 1 68 -1 67 10.00 10.00 ERR ERR  ERR 52 58 21,0,0,0,0 0 136 21.0 NA 0 © 20.00 131 GP 5.0 M M>M 0.0 81 0.7 82.3 83.0 52 1l
1st off 136 day layoff.Class Change -8
Finished 12 from post 6 TIW= 13

®

Trailed throughout/ /

ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG  HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F PAF PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 GP 4 8.5 33  ABUNDANT 457 R>R,T>D **Steady; altered 1/4p (75)** DROP ERR 0 ERR @ 75 1 68 64131 7.50 8.80 0.86 ERR ERR ERR 90 79 86 75,0,0,0,0 (2] 46 75.0 S ] © 8.00 181 AQU 8.0 S S>S 0.0 113 9.7 87.0 96.7 169 255 Steady; altered 1/4p/ /

SWITCH 1st off 46 day layoff.Class
Change -6 Finished 7 from post 4 TW= 24
8.5 11 SCALDING 3>2 R>R,D>D  **Ins;2pl/4;re-bid 3/16 (88)** Flashed 88 1 88 1 77 2 91 84175 6.40 7.10 ©0.99 3.30 3.30 1.00 94 101 77 88,65,0,0,0 88 34 77.0 E 4 0 1.20 181 AQU 8.0 S S$>S 21.1 123 14.5 86.1 100.6 195 27.
speed. *Pressed Pace from 3-hole. Fast
last race (11).Uncharacteristic early
speed? WATCH! 1st off 34 day
layoff.Class Change -6 Finished 2 from
post 3 TIW= 99
8.5 55 UNEXPECTED 1>3 S>R,D>D  **Vied inside winner (61)** Flashed ERR @ ERR @ 61 1 9 66 156 7.50 7.50 1.00 ERR ERR ERR 97 94 55 61,0,0,0,0 2] 19 61.0 E 6 0 10.00 171 GP 6.0 S S$>S 31.6 113 11.2 88.2 99.4 191 24
speed.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH! Class Change 4 Finished 3 from
post 1 TIW= 69

N

Ins;2pl/4;re-bid 3/16/
3-4w uppr; no impact/

)

Vied inside winner/ /

speed. *Pressed Pace from
6-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.lst off 73
day layoff.Class Change 9 Finished 2
from post 6 TIW= 34

8.5 66 REDJACK 556 S>R,D>D **Improved widest (70)** 1st off 47 day ERR @ ERR @ 68 5 79 79 158 6.80 6.50 1.04 ERR ERR ERR 77 79 83 70,62,75,66,69 (2] 47 69.0 E 6 @ 20.00 126 GP 5.5 S S$>S 31.6 167 5.8 85.2 90.2 156 239 Improved widest/

layoff.Class Change 9 Finished 6 from Outside;no response/
post 5 Tiw= 7 Chased winner; svd plc

TONAL 2 R>R,D>D  **Bmpd st;bid;no match (8@)** DROP 75 77 74 81 6.00 1.41 7.30 1.58 81 80,70,80,68,74 80 62 1.60 186 CD S$>S 0.0 115 84.7 100.0 133 4 Bmpd st;bid;no match/ Bit
SWITCH Made big overall move (5). Made a slow st; outrun/ Slw
big move early (6). 1st off 62 day st;7-4p trns;rally
layoff.Class Change -16 Finished 2 from
post 6 TIW= 103

CHROME 2 R>R,D>D  **Washed out; 2nd best (81)** Flashed 83 82 79 55 5.50 1.50 7.50 1.88 95 81,85,80,73,75 85 73 6.00 175 GP S$>S 15.8 116 84.3 100.4 143 8 Washed out; 2nd best/

Sp2nd;7p upr;moved up/
Broke slow;3path turns



ERLY TOTL

SWITCH Made big overall move (5).
*Stretch gain (1.87).BTL HORSE 1st off
34 day layoff.Class Change -6 Finished 2
from post 2 TIW= 87

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 GP 5 8.5 44 ARTURO 0>7 ROR,T>T ** (@)** DROP SWITCH 1st off 193 day ] 1 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR  ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] 193 ERRNA @ © 8.00 ERR CGH 12.0 A G1>A 0.0 8.3 79.4 79.7 ] e/ /
layoff.Class Change -29 Finished 7 from
post @ TIW= 37
12 12 NOVO SOL R>R,T>T ** (@)** DROP SWITCH *Pressed Pace from ERR ERR ERR @ 57 -9 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] 143 NA .00 ERR .9 4. 78.2 ] e/ /
1-hole. 1st off 143 day layoff.Class
Change -35 Finished 8 from post 1 TIW=
53
15 15 SURPRISE S>R,D>T  **No menace inside (72)** Class Change 84 84 78 106 82 79 .50 .50 .82 2.20 4.20 .53 83 81 82 72,73,75,61,82 89 14 73.0 E/P .00 160 110 8. 84.2 164 246 No menace inside/ Lost
74 Finished 5 from post 3 TIW= 7 grnd trn;no rally/ 4wd
3/16p;no rally
11 11 GINSBURNED R>R,D>T **Uncontrolled; ran off (68)**THIRD OFF 8@ 80 78 5 89 70 .60 .60 .82 5.40 4.40 .24 74 81 57 68,82,81,83,75 83 40 77.0 E/P .00 196 124 11. 82.8 155 212 Uncontrolled; ran off/
MAYBE? DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. Ins;shuffld 5/16;chasd/
*Pressed Pace from 5-hole. Slow last Keen; bid 4w; kept on
race (10). 1st off 40 day layoff.Class
Change -16 Finished 11 from post 5 TIW=
27
13 13 KLICKITAT R>R,T>T **Never a factor (80)** Class Change 4 87 87 87 10 57 42 .60 .00 .93 4.40 .80 .92 68 72 88 89,88,91,88,86 91 24 86.0 E/P .00 207 138 15. 86.9 140 228 Never a factor/ 2w bid
Finished 9 from post 5 TIW= 34 5/16; weakened/ Bobbled
st; fought on
16 16 ROAD TO R>R,T>T **Rail;anglddp;prevailed (81)** Chased 76 76 75 10 88 90 .70 .00 .95 .40 .60 .71 89 94 76 81,74,74,71,73 81 19 76.0 P .00 128 122 15. 88.5 183 259 Rail;anglddp;prevailed/
Pace.BTL HORSE Class Change 69 Finished 3w into lane; rallied/
1 from post 2 TIW= 65 Tracked ins; rallied
10 10 LOUDER R>R,T>T **Awkward start; inside (70)** Slow last 83 83 8310 78 84 .80 .70 1.02 .30 .10 1.04 80 79 63 70,89,84,85,82 90 32 81.0 E/P .00 187 128 11.3 85.6 159 222 Awkward start; inside/
race (13). 1st off 32 day layoff.Class 3w;angled injedged up/
Change -21 Finished 12 from post 6 TIW= Rail;2w 1/4;edge ahead
139
55  RICOCHET 3 R>R,T>T **Gain 3-4w2nd;flattend (84)** DROP 81 81 8110 83 95 .90 .80 .02 .80 .20 .62 78 95 74 84,85,93,78,77 84 74 87.0 E .00 187 122 13. 86.5 173 247 Gain 3-4w2nd;flattend/
SWITCH Made big overall move (3). 1st Slow st; 5p upr;gained/
off 74 day layoff.Class Change -6 Pace; 3p upr;yielded
Finished 3 from post 7 TIW= 40
11 HEZA 5 ROR,T>T **Advanceddw; flttnd out (84)** Made big 81 81 8110 57 42 .80 .20 1.13 .80 .20 1.13 72 78 88 84,86,74,84,80 86 24 81.8S .00 175 129 12.6 8.6 150 238 Advanced4w;flttnd out/
overall move (3).BTL HORSE Class Change 3-4wd; gave way/ 4w into
4 Finished 5 from post 8 TIW= 54 lane;willingly
14 14 MR 4 R>R,D>T  **3-4p;bid3/8;outkicked (73)** Flashed 77 77 7810 79 75 .50 .80 .15 .70 .90 .96 75 86 65 73,87,82,79,89 89 21 81.0P .00 162 126 14. 84.6 161 226 3-4p;bid3/8;outkicked/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 4-hole. Class Bxd;check;split foes/ Off
Change 64 Finished 4 from post 4 TIW= 29 pace;wide;no rally
8 8  BENELUX R>R,T>T **Bumped into 1st; 4wd (77)** DROP 82 82 8210 76 91 .90 .90 .21 .20 .70 .33 74 76 77 77,85,86,91,79 91 32 8.0°P .00 181 131 9. 86.1 150 227 Bumped into 1st; 4wd/
SWITCH 1st off 32 day layoff.Class Hard held 2-4wd;wknd/ Vie
Change -21 Finished 8 from post 10 TIW= 2w;led 1/16;game
30
99 SIGRUN 2 R>R,T>T **Mvd in;bid2p;just miss (90)** Made big 82 82 78 5 57 42 .10 .60 .43 .30 .40 .25 80 79 97 9%,83,73,76,67 99 24 82.0 P .50 169 129 11. 99.7 159 256 Mvd in;bid2p;just miss/
overall move (4). *Stretch gain (1.37). Move up 3/16p;clear/
Fast last race (12).BTL HORSE Class 2-3w;bid btw;outkicked
Change 4 Finished 2 from post 9 TIW= 39
3 3 ANOTHER 3 R>R,T>T **Brk behind field;rally (79)** Made big 79 79 8210 57 42 .60 .50 .46 .00 .30 .00 66 65 89 79,85,80,81,91 79 28 81.0 P .00 174 117 14. 81.9 131 220 Brk behind field;rally/
overall move (6). Made a big move early Never involved/ Bump
(5.75). Class Change 49 Finished 3 from st;lost whipl/8p
post 8 TIW= 20
7 7  PERFECT 7 R>R,D>T **Done early (82)** DROP SWITCH 1st off 84 84 82 7 86 83 .10 .60 .54 .80 4.40 .75 78 74 83 80,82,83,89,84 85 40 82.0 P .00 196 122 8. 85.0 152 235 Done early/ 6p upr; bid;
40 day layoff.Class Change -16 Finished faded/ Inside; bested
7 from post 9 TIW= 13 rest
2 2 REGAL 9 R>R,T>T **6w uppr; no response (80)** DROP 80 80 80 10 60 100 .90 .40 .55 .90 4.40 .55 71 70 91 80,91,91,84,79 91 55 87.0 P .00 172 144 15. 84.9 100. 141 232 6w uppr; no response/ 5w
SWITCH 1st off 55 day layoff.Class uppr; inched away/
Change -6 Finished 9 from post 7 TIW= 67 2-3w;askl/4;rally;best
6 6  LONESOME 2 R>R,t>T **Ins-2p;moved out 1/16 (92)** DROP 85 85 85 8 73 96 .60 .40 .96 .60 3.40 .96 72 76 99 92,84,83,86,86 92 34 86.0 S .00 197 147 17. 87.3 104. 148 247 Ins-2p;moved out 1/16/

Paused beh foes 1/16p/ 4w
upper; mild bid



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 GP 6 8.3 33 ROSA STAR 459 R>R,D>D  **Track;svd gnd;tired1/4 (62)** DROP 66 2 66 2 7810 70 68 137 2.80 4.30 0.65 3.50 6.00 0.58 82 80 56 62,70,74,81,82 70 14 69.0 E/P 8 @ 4.50 157 GP 8.3 C R>C 24.2 115 8.3 82.6 90.9 162 218 Track;svd gnd;tired1/4/
SWITCH Flashed speed. Slow last race Led 2nd trn;wknd/ Stalked
(16). Class Change -31 Finished 9 from 2-3wd; faded
post 4 TIW= 21
EMIRATES 2 S>R,D>D  **Chased winner 3path (80)** Flashed 71 71 75 83 -9 3.90 .73 1.16 2.60 0.40 91 80 80,76,71,75,74 76 33 76. 148 GP oC 2121 91.0 105.5 91 171 Chased winner 3path/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 3-hole. Led;no match;2nd best/
*Stretch gain (.75).BTL HORSE 1st off 33 Dueled 2w; weakened
day layoff.Class Change 4 Finished 2
from post 3 TIW= 86
CAPSTONE 3 S>R,D>D  **4wd; mild gain (69)** Fast last race ERR 0 ERR 58 80 85 6.10 .88 ERR ERR ERR 79 78 81 69,62,58,68,60 2] 62 63. 145 LRL C .2 106 88.2 100.8 157 238 4wd; mild gain/ 7wd;drftd
(11). 1st off 62 day layoff.Class Change in;bump/ 3wd;chased;gave
9 Finished 3 from post 6 TIW= 54 way
CHECK 1 R>R,D>D  **3wd; surged; up wire (69)** Made big 69 69 58 54 72 7.60 .92 3.80 1.30 3.00 69 67 82 69,63,57,58,30 69 90 63. 125 GP M>C 1099 80.7 93.4 136 218 3wd; surged; up wire/ No
overall move (4). Fast last race factor; 2-3wd/ Urged to
(11) .BTL HORSE 1st off 90 day lead;gave way
layoff.Class Change 29 Finished 1 from
post 2 TIW= 29
PANOTTI 7 R>R,D>D  **Brk thru gt;4p;flattnd (73)** Class 69 69 71 70 77 4.70 .15 6.70 4.70 1.41 76 76 75 73,77,74,71,71 74 14 75. 136 GP R>C .1115 84.1 90.0 152 227 Brk thru gt;4p;flattnd/
Change -31 Finished 7 from post 8 TIW= Bumped btwn brk;outrun/
19 4w str;drv clr late
ANONYMOUS 5 R>R,D>D **Off pace;3-4w;no rally (68)** 1st off 67 67 67 58 72 6.50 1.24 7.70 9.20 0.83 78 78 69 68,65,73,71,78 68 74 69. 133 GP o>C .1 106 81.2 91.6 156 225 Off pace;3-4w;no rally/
74 day layoff.Class Change 4 Finished 5 In range 3wd; faltered/
from post 6 TIW= 18 Failed to menace; 2wd
MISS MAMBA S>R,D>D  **Bumped start; 2wd (76)** Made big ERR @ ERR 73 77 -9 6.20 1.36 ERR ERR  ERR 82 85 76,72,83,60,63 2] 33 77. 154 GP C .2 112 90.7 103.7 82 167 Bumped start; 2wd/
overall move (3). *Stretch gain Inside; flattened out/
(3.5).BTL HORSE 1st off 33 day Swd bid;late gain
layoff.Class Change 4 Finished 3 from
post 5 TIW= 71
ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4AF PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 GP 7 5.5 11 PERSONAL 253 $>5,D>D  **Pace 2pth;no match 1/4 (73)**THIRD OFF 71 9 72 10 7210 9 74 163 2.00 4.10 ©.49 2.00 4.10 0.49 91 93 71 73,82,53,72,83 83 18 69.0 E 7 @ 8.00 117 GP 6.0 C C 41.2 113 12.8 86.8 99.5 184 255 Pace 2pth;no match 1/4/

Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from
2-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH! Class Change 9 Finished 3 from
post 2 TIW= 12

Headed into str; wknd/
Early bid; faded

5.5 88 BEINFUN 7>6 S>S,D>D  **3wd; lost crop 1/4 (69)**THIRD OFF 69 1 69 1 6910 79 73151 4.76 7.8 ©.61 5.70 8.60 ©.67 91 86 75 69,63,64,52,74 69 26 65.0 E/P 1 @ 30.00 128 GP 5.5 C C 5.91e8 5.2 84.5 89.8 177 252 3wd; lost crop 1/4/ Vied
MAYBE? Class Change 4 Finished 6 from 3-2wd; faltered/ Showed
post 7 Tiw= 7 little

5.5 44 VENERATE 457 S>S,D>D  **Chased inside; tired (69)** Class 73 5 73 5 7410 79 72150 4.106 5.8 ©.71 5.60 6.10 ©0.92 91 86 74 69,80,79,80,75 80 26 76.0 P 2 © 5.00 126 GP 5.5 C C 11.8 112 11.0 86.2 97.2 177 251 Chased inside; tired/
Change 4 Finished 7 from post 4 TiW= 31 Passed tiring;inside/

3-4w;up pastl/8;lasted

5.5 22 MONY 1>5 R>S,D>D  **Duel inside;2p;faded (73)** Flashed 80 3 80 3 7410 8 71156 4.8 5.60 0.8 5.40 3.10 1.75 91 93 67 73,77,66,86,87 87 31 72.0 P 2 @ 8.00 126 GP 8.0 C C 11.8 114 13.1 85.6 98.7 184 251 Duel inside;2p;faded/
speed.Uncharacteristic race? 1st off 31 2path; wknd/ 5wd 3/16p;no
day layoff.Class Change 9 Finished 5 rally
from post 1 TIW= 135

5.5 3 3 HUSHED 1056 S>S,D>D  **Svd ground; wknd late (78)** DROP 71 2 71 2 7210 74 81154 5.10 5.20 0.98 6.70 6.00 1.11 84 86 84 78,72,74,66,77 78 45 75.0 P 2 © 4.00 139 GP 5.5C C 11.8 114 11.2 89.3 100.6 170 254 Svd ground; wknd late/
SWITCHBTL HORSE 1st off 45 day Chased4w;bid5w;got 3rd/
layoff.Class Change -6 Finished 6 from 3-lead switches lane
post 10 TIW= 67

5.5 55 OFFICER 6>2 S>S,D>D  **Bump brk;4wd;missed (86)**THIRD OFF 80 3 80 3 7410 77 84160 5.80 5.20 1.12 9.60 5.0 1.92 85 91 89 86,84,72,68,69 86 26 81.0 S (2] @ 2.50142GP 5.5C C 0.0 120 15.2 90.0 105.2 176 265 Bump brk;4wd;missed/ Off
Made big overall move (5). *Stretch gain slowly; widest/ Always
(1.87). Fast last race (12).BTL HORSE outrun
Class Change 4 Finished 2 from post 6
TIW= 33

5.5 66 BIGCITY 555 S>5,D>D  **Bumped brk; no factor (75)** Class 78 2 62 3 6510 77 77 153 6.99 6.10 1.14 6.40 4.80 1.33 87 86 81 75,80,77,71,55 80 26 77.0 P 1 @ 10.00 132 GP 5.5 C C 5.9 115 12.8 88.6 101.4 173 254 Bumped brk; no factor/
Change 4 Finished 5 from post 5 TIW= 74 2-3wd; drove clear/ Svd

grnd;no rally

5.5 77 ZAWFIR 3>1 S>5,D>D  **3wd;clr;lug inj;held on (81)** Flashed 72 4 72 4 75 7 81 80160 3.9 3.30 1.16 2.90 3.20 0©.91 92 92 82 81,78,76,85,74 84 31 78.0 E/P 2 @ 3.00 145GP 5.5C cC 11.8 122 14.5 91.2 105.7 184 266 3wd;clr;lug in;held on/

speed. *Pressed Pace from 3-hole. Made
big overall move (3).BTL HORSE 1st off
31 day layoff.Class Change 4 Finished 1
from post 3 TIW= 47

3wd turn; up for place/
Evenly; no threat



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 GP 8 6.0 3 3 CANDYMEIST 2>2 S$>5,D>D  **ie;rebid;lasted place (72)** Flashed 71 1 72 2 64 5 8 -9 74 1.706 3.60 0.47 2.50 4.20 0.60 94 69 72,38,71,73,66 72 26 60.0 E 7 0 12.00 147 GP 5.0 A OA 17.5 115 13.3 81.2 94.5 94 163 Vie;rebid;lasted place/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 2-hole. Class Pace;collared 1/14p/ Pace
Change 52 Finished 2 from post 2 TIW= 9 inside; weakened
6.0 44 SEA ART 1>2 S$>S,D>D  **Dueled inside;gamely (82)** Flashed 93 1 88 2 8 2 8 82166 1.40 2.10 0.67 1.40 2.10 0.67 85 83 88 82,93,0,0,0 93 74 83.0 E 6 0 3.50171GP 7.0 A N>A 15.0 126 16.2 85.5 101.7 168 256 Dueled inside;gamely/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 1-hole.BTL Shook off foe inside/
HORSE Clear early.lst off 74 day
layoff.Class Change -18 Finished 2 from
post 1 TIW= 38
6.0 77 AMAZING 6>1 S>S,D>D  **Drifted out; held firm (83)** DROP 83 2 83 2 8 2 91 78169 1.40 1.40 1.00 1.40 1.40 1.00 97 97 79 83,83,0,0,0 83 27 83.0 E 6 @ 3.00 166 GP 6.0 A AO>A  15.0 127 15.8 87.4 103.2 194 273 Drifted out; held firm/

SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from Pace;clr;kept to task/
6-hole.BTL HORSE Clear early.Class
Change -8 Finished 1 from post 6 TIW= 90
6.0 11 MUGURUZA 5>1 S>5,T>D **Reluctant load; inside (70@)** Flashed ERR 0 ERR @ 70 1 93 1 94 0.9 0.9 ERR ERR ERR 94 67 70,0,0,0,0 2] 159 70.0 E 6 0 6.00 131 GP 5.0 A M>A 15.0 114 9.9 90.2 100.1 94 16
speed. *Pressed Pace from 5-hole.BTL
HORSE Clear early.lst off 159 day
layoff.Class Change 52 Finished 1 from
post 5 TIW= 47

N

Reluctant load; inside/ /

6.0 22 ROSY APPLE 1>6 S>S,D>D  **Hit rail;steadied (62)** DROP SWITCH 72 3 72 3 72 3 8 69151 5.5 5.0 1.106 5.50 5.00 1.10 87 84 67 62,84,69,0,0 84 55 72.0 E 5 0 10.00 156 GP 6.0 A AO>A  12.5 119 11.1 83.0 94.1 171 238 Hit rail;steadied/ Awk
Slow last race (10). 1st off 55 day st; inside; drvng/ In
layoff.Class Change -3 Finished 6 from tight early; 3wd
post 1 TIW= 89

6.0 55 SHE'S SO 9>4 S>S,D>D  **Angled rail; no rally; (84)** DROP 75 3 76 5 74 6 83 77 165 4.30 3.00 1.42 4.70 2.60 1.78 92 98 79 84,82,73,67,75 84 32 80.0 E/P 4 0 2.50 184 TAM 6.0 A N>A 10.0 129 15.6 87.7 103.3 190 269 Angled rail; no rally;/
SWITCH 1st off 32 day layoff.Class Bid 3w;duel;gamely/ In
Change -38 Finished 4 from post 9 TIW= pursuit éwd 3/16p
115

6.0 66  RAPTUROUS 2>3 $>5,D>D  **Led;dueled;wknd late (79)** Flashed 80 3 80 3 8 3 75 80154 4.70 2.60 1.80 4.70 2.60 1.80 88 85 88 79,80,80,0,0 80 47 80.0 E/P 6 0 4.50171 GP 5.5 A AO>A 15.0 123 15.0 86.9 101.9 173 261 Led;dueled;wknd late/
speed. *Pressed Pace from Exchange bmps 3/16;drv/
2-hole.Uncharacteristic race?BTL HORSE 3wd;vied;drove clear
Clear early.lst off 47 day layoff.Class
Change -3 Finished 3 from post 2 TIW= 77

ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 GP 9 5.0 66 LIKE WHAT 2>1 S>S,T>T **Rail; pace; driving (87)** Flashed 77 8 77 8 7510 57 -9 48 2.76 5.10 ©.52 2.30 4.30 0.53 92 86 87,70,72,84,77 91 21 76.0 E/P 5 @ 10.00 187 GP 5.0 A AO>A  16.1 126 15.5 92.8 108.3 92 178 Rail; pace; driving/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 2-hole. Fast Steadied early;3-4wd/
last race (12).Uncharacteristic early Speed 3w; edged away
speed? WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class
Change 4 Finished 1 from post 2 TIW= 79

5.0 11 QUICK 453 S>S,T>T **Opened up;headed 1/16 (91)** DROP 80 2 80 2 8 10 93 83 176 2.80 4.60 ©0.61 2.30 6.20 0.38 105 108 77 91,86,94,66,97 91 73 99.0 E 7 @ 4.00 210 KEE 5.5 A A>A 22.6 133 16.3 90.9 107.2 213 290 Opened up;headed 1/16/
SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from Rushd;headed 5/16;wknd/
4-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed? Hop st; bid 3w 1/4
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.lst off 73
day layoff.Class Change -11 Finished 3
from post 4 TIW= 29

5.0 55 THE 552 S>S,T>T **3w;bid;led late;nipped (90)** Flashed 85 7 85 7 810 57 -9 48 3.40 3.50 0.97 2.70 3.00 0.88 91 90 99,91,92,82,82 92 33 91.0 E/P 4 @ 4.50 199 GP 5.0 A AO>A  12.9 141 16.1 96.3 112.4 91 181 3w;bid;led late;nipped/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 5-hole. Clip behind 1/2; 3wd/
*Stretch gain (.12).BTL HORSE 1st off 33 Swung 4wd; gaining

day layoff.Class Change 4 Finished 2
from post 5 TIW= 55
S>S,D>T  **Sprinted clr;held;drvg (89)** Flashed ERR @ ERR © 8 1 8 -9 73 1.306 1.30 1.00 ERR ERR ERR 93 88 89,0,0,0,0 (2] 53 89.0 E 6 @ 5.00 191 GP 5.0 A AO>A  19.4 137 16.0 93.7 109.7 93 18
speed. *Pressed Pace from 8-hole.BTL
HORSE Clear early.lst off 53 day
layoff.Class Change 9 Finished 1 from
post 8 TIW= 175

5.0 33 DUBAI KEY 8>

he
s

Sprinted clr;held;drvg/ /

5.0 99 ARTEMUS 6>2 S>S,t>T **3p turn;led3/16-1/16 (93)** DROP 85 1 87 8 8710 95 88 182 3.60 3.50 1.04 3.70 3.40 1.09 100 109 79 93,92,89,88,81 93 32 91.0 E/P 4 @ 3.50 191 AQU 6.0 A AO>A  12.9 150 17.5 92.7 110.2 209 288 3p turn;led3/16-1/16/
SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 3-4w uppr; led; ran on/
6-hole.BTL HORSE 1st off 32 day 6w upper; just missed
layoff.Class Change -6 Finished 2 from
post 6 TIW= 34

5.0 8 8 ELUSIVE 757 S>S,T>T **0utrun (60)** DROP SWITCH Slow last 81 9 81 9 8110 83 75158 6.00 5.50 1.9 5.9 5.10 1.16 91 85 65 60,82,82,83,89 89 73 75.0 P 3 @ 15.00 222 KEE 5.5 A A>SA 9.7 168 10.0 85.9 95.9 176 241 Outrun/ Up 5/16p;slim
race (21). 1st off 73 day layoff.Class lead1/8/ Inside;evenly
Change -11 Finished 7 from post 7 TIW= lane
21

5.0 22 GHOUL 6>6 S>S,T>T **3wd; lacked needed bid (83)**BTL HORSE 82 2 88 9 8710 57 -9 438 7.1@ 5.30 1.33 7.30 5.10 1.42 88 86 83,81,87,88,93 96 33 84.0S 1 @ 10.00 205 GP 5.0 A AO>A 3.2133 13.7 92.1 105.8 88 174 3wd; lacked needed bid/
1st off 33 day layoff.Class Change 4 3w uppr; by tired foes/
Finished 6 from post 6 TIW= 62 Sw upper; closed well

5.0 77 CITRUS 3>3 S>S,T>T **Bid; game inside top 2 (88)**BTL HORSE 85 9 85 9 810 57 -9 48 6.60 4.99 1.34 6.50 5.10 1.29 89 91 88,85,89,80,93 93 33 87.0P 2] @ 8.00 198 GP 5.0 A AO>A 0.0 126 14.8 93.3 168.1 89 180 Bid; game inside top 2/
1st off 33 day layoff.Class Change 4 Came thru;evened/ Failed
Finished 3 from post 3 TIW= 54 to menace; 4-5w

5.0 44 MYSTERY 6>8 S>S,T>T **No menace;2w;8w 3/16 (74)** DROP 86 5 87 9 8710 8 -9 77 6.50 4.20 1.55 6.99 4.00 1.73 8@ 84 74,89,90,99,81 96 32 84.0P 1 @ 6.00 167 GP 5.0 A N>A 3.2135 12.4 92.4 104.8 80 164 No menace;2w;8w 3/16/
SWITCH Made big overall move (3). 3-2w uppr; fought on/ 6w
*Stretch gain (1.75). Slow last race uppr; up last jump

(13). 1st off 32 day layoff.Class Change
-21 Finished 8 from post 6 TIW= 58
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SPD
NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110
**Prompted winner 3path (75)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from 6-hole. 1st
off 171 day layoff.Class Change 4
Finished 6 from post 6 TIW= 116
**Set pace; weakened; (73)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from
6-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH! Clear early.Class Change 14
Finished 3 from post 6 TIW= 24
**Urged rail; gave way; (66)** DROP
SWITCH Flashed speed. Class Change -6
Finished 6 from post 1 TIW= 17
**#Brk in air; bid 4wl/8 (80)** Made big
overall move (4). *Stretch gain
(.44) .BTL HORSE Class Change 4 Finished
2 from post 5 TIW= 50
**pressed;led;yielded (77)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from
4-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change
4 Finished 3 from post 4 TIW= 50
**2p5/16; ridden out (77)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from
3-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.lst off 62
day layoff.Class Change 9 Finished 1
from post 3 TIW= 26

64

65

72

77

NOTES FROM LAST RACE

** (@)** 1st off 738160 day layoff.
FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 7

**prompted rail; faded (68)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from 2-hole. Fast
last race (18). Class Change 17 Finished
3 from post 2 TIW= 93

**Inside; no closing bid (74)** DROP
SWITCH 1st off 32 day layoff.Class
Change -8 Finished 5 from post 1 TIW= 42
**#Up close; stopped; (12)** DROP SWITCH
Flashed speed.Uncharacteristic early
speed? WATCH! 1st off 121 day
layoff.Class Change -13 Finished 6 from
post 2 TIW= 50

**Angld rail;faded early (44)** Slow
last race (11). 1st off 32 day
layoff.Class Change -8 Finished 5 from
post 3 TIW= 26

**Switched 3w;edged 2d (59)** Class
Change 27 Finished 2 from post 1 TIW= 24
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LAST FIVE
SPEED RATINGS

75,82,73,82,80

73,74,66,61,50

66,74,61,68,78

80,84,57,79,81

77,70,78,78,75

77,68,71,57,67

LAST FIVE
SPEED RATINGS

0,0,0,0,0

68,53,50,60,56

74,65,0,0,0

12,0,0,0,0

44,56,66,0,0

59,0,0,0,0

BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE

114 13.4 86.5 99.9 184

73 171
74 10
91 19
80 21
86 21
77 62
BSAD DSLR
") sk
68 28
74 32
12 121
] 32
59 19

71.0

67.0

74.0

75.0

72.0

57.0

70.0

12.0

55.0

59.0

E

E

E/P

E/P

BRIS

NA

NA

3

0 4.00
0 6.00
0 10.00
0 1.40
0 2.50
0 8.00

EQUIP MLINE
0 10.00
0 2.50
BOFF  3.00
0 3.50
0 3.50
0 4.50

TRK DIS

TAM

TAM

TAM

TAM

7.0

6.0

7.0

7.0

5.5

TRK DIS

TAM

TAM

DEL

TAM

TAM

5.5

6.0

5.5

8.1

5.5

TYPE CHNG SPPNT

oC 20.0
oC 20.0
C 15.0
C 0.0
C 30.0
oC 15.0
CHNG  SPPNT
>M 0.0
M>M 33.3
S>M 19.0
S>M 28.6
S>M 0.0
M>M 19.0

ERLY
PACE

PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL

111

110

114
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PWR

106

111

84

101

102

13.5

10.0

14.9

13.9

13.8

84.5

83.4

84.1

85.5

78.7

98.0

93.4

99.1

99.4

92.6

179

167

144

154

171

ERLY
PACE

CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL

11.7

11.4

11.0

86.7

85.7

80.2

77.8

87.2

98.5

97.1

84.4

86.0

98.2

183

175

168

162

176

247

24

pur

242

24

w

25

)

N
U
N

251

19

pa

20

=

240

COMMENTS

Prompted winner 3path/
Pace 2p; 2nd best/ Pace
inside; dueled

Set pace; weakened;/
Vied; cleared; lasted/
Brk step slw;missd plc

Urged rail; gave way;/
Vied inside; tired/ 3w
turn; no threat

Brk in air; bid 4w1/8/
Bid btwn; outkick/ Close
between; stopped

Pressed;led;yielded/ 4-p
str; outgunned/ In touch;
fin evenly

2p5/16; ridden out/
Inside;edged for share/
4w1/2;bid;hung

COMMENTS

Prompted rail; faded/ Trk
btw; outfinished/
Retreated

Inside; no closing bid/
Speed; weakened/

Up close; stopped;/ /

Angld rail;faded early/
5w upper; tired/ 3p
trn;2pl/4;no threat

Switched 3w;edged 2d/ /



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 TAM 3 7.0 66 CRYSTAL 6>2 R>S,D>D  **4w7/8;bid 3w;no match (63)**THIRD OFF ERR 0 ERR © 6010 70 81 150 5.30 6.00 0.89 ERR ERR ERR 71 64 72 63,62,56,69,68 (2] 14 60.0 E/P 1 @ 2.50 125 TAM 8.5 C C 11.1 164 12.4 79.3 91.7 135 207 4w7/8;bid 3w;no match/
Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from Trackd3w;brief bid btw/
6-hole. Class Change 4 Finished 2 from 3w early; faded
post 6 TIW= 30
7.6 11 FIRST GOLD 7>2 S>S,D>D  **Prompted btw;led late (71)** Flashed 67 2 67 2 6410 9 78 167 5.20 5.70 ©.91 2.40 2.40 1.00 85 85 70 71,66,52,54,63 71 26 63.0 E/P 2 0 2.00 121 TAM 7.0 C oC 22.2 168 13.1 83.1 96.1 170 240 Prompted btw;led late/
speed. *Pressed Pace from Midpack; faded/ 4wd
7-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed? uppr;no response

WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change
4 Finished 2 from post 7 TIW= 52

7.6 55 CSILLA 6>7 R>S,D>D  **4wd trip; emptied out (57)** DROP 66 3 65 4 6310 81 67 148 5.30 5.60 0.93 5.40 4.60 1.19 83 82 53 57,66,60,64,60 71 113 61.0 P 2 © 4.00 128 CBY 8.0 C C 22.2 160 9.4 81.5 90.9 165 218 4wd trip; emptied out/
SWITCH 1st off 113 day layoff.Class Forced pace; gave out/
Change -1 Finished 7 from post 6 TIW= 11 Ins; bid; lost place
7.0 77 AUBURN 2>5 S$>S,D>D  **Tired inside (63)** Class Change 4 60 5 60 7 6210 82 77159 5.90 6.10 0.9 5.40 6.20 0.87 83 74 74 63,66,61,62,66 66 13 63.0 S 1 0 4.50121GP 6.5C C 11.1 161 7.3 84.3 91.7 157 231 Tired inside/ Tracked
Finished 5 from post 2 TIW= 8 btw; angled in/ 4w;
finished willingly
7.0 22 RACHEL'S 2>10 S>S,D>D  **Proved no factor; (49)** Class Change 56 10 56 10 56 1@ 74 78 151 5.30 5.10 1.e4 5.30 5.10 1.04 64 53 72 49,56,52,57,62 71 26 52.0 P 1 BOFF 15.00 113 TAM 7.0 C C 11.1 9 6.5 80.6 87.1 117 189 Proved no factor;/
4 Finished 10 from post 2 TIW= 75 Flattened 3p far turn/
Faded 5p far turn
7.0 3 3 CHARGING 11>7 S$>5,D>D  **Prompted 4w; faded (61)** Flashed 67 3 60 7 5410 8 74159 7.60 6.70 1.14 6.99 5.70 1.19 84 78 64 61,10,49,37,59 74 26 40.0 S 2 0 10.00 131 TAM 7.0 C C 22.2 98 10.3 82.2 92.6 162 226 Prompted 4w; faded/ Broke
speed.Uncharacteristic race? Class open gate/ Hopped start;
Change 4 Finished 7 from post 11 TIW= 30 faded
7.0 44  AUDREY 556 $>5,D>D **Inside; passed tiring (62)** Made big 65 3 63 9 6210 8 81160 7.40 5.99 1.26 7.20 5.50 1.31 69 65 77 62,61,44,57,48 75 26 56.0 S 2] 0 8.00119 TAM 7.0 C oC 0.0 101 9.9 82.1 92.0 134 211 Inside; passed tiring/
overall move (4). Class Change 4 Swung 5w; belatedly/
Finished 6 from post 5 TIW= 51 Never involved
ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG  HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 TAM 4 7.0 8 8 THAWED 1>4 R>S,D>D  **Set pace; gave way; (53)** Flashed ERR 0 34 3 42 8 87 62149 5.40 7.80 0.69 6.80 8.20 ©.83 89 89 29 53,46,46,49,54 46 7 48.0 E 1 © 6.00 115 TAM 8.5 M M>M 25.0 92 5.9 78.6 84.5 178 207 Set pace; gave way;/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 1-hole. Fast Chased 2w; tired/ Chased
last race (11).Uncharacteristic early 3w; faded
speed? WATCH! Clear early.Class Change 9
Finished 4 from post 1 TIW= 119
7.0 33 BOB'S LADY 257 R>S,T>D  **Undr prssr 3/8;tired (33)** DROP 47 1 43 2 40 8 80 68 148 7.20 7.80 ©0.92 10.00 8.00 1.25 93 92 1 33,51,57,15,35 47 136 47.0 P (2] 0 8.00 118 PIM 8.5 M M>M 0.0 80 4.2 75.8 80.0 185 186 Undr prssr 3/8;tired/
SWITCHUncharacteristic race? 1st off 136 Steadied along early/
day layoff.Class Change -1 Finished 7 Stdy early;mv;angl;evn
from post 2 TIW= 116
7.0 55 PASS THE 7>6 R>S,D>D **Failed to respond; (43)** Slow last ERR @ 57 1 5810 81 59 140 6.10 6.10 1.00 8.30 10.00 ©.83 79 81 23 43,61,60,61,74 57 7 55.0 E/P 1 @ 2.50 110 TAM 8.5 M M>M 25.0 94 8.6 79.5 88.1 160 183 Failed to respond;/ Pace;
race (15). Class Change 9 Finished 6 rail; resisted/ Mild bid
from post 7 TIW= 24 inside; tired
7.6 11 ANOTHER 257 $>5,D>D  **Chc'kd 3/4;dropped out (33)** Slow 33 1 52 5 54 8 79 61139 7.106 7.10 7.50 6.50 1.15 69 63 39 33,58,62,64,44 64 26 51.0S 1 @ 3.00 136 TAM 7.0 M M>M 25.0 92 6.1 81.0 87.1 132 171 Chc'kd 3/4;dropped out/
last race (21). Class Change 4 Finished Chased inside; tired/
7 from post 2 TIW= 24 Mild rally inside
7.0 44 C'EST 9>6 S>S,D>D  **Settled;angled 5w lane (59)** Made a  ERR @ 59 1 5510 78 81158 6.99 6.70 1.3 6.00 6.0 1.00 65 70 79 59,51,61,44,57 59 13 57.0 P 2] @ 8.00 116 TAM 5.5 M M>M 0.0 94 3.6 83.7 87.3 135 214 Settled;angled 5w lane/
big move early (3). Class Change 4 Reserved insd; faded/ No
Finished 6 from post 9 TIW= 9 factor
7.0 77 LYLA'S 6>9 R>S,T>D  **Qutrun 2-3wd (39)** DROP SWITCH 1st ERR o 47 2 44 3 74 74 147 9.60 9.20 1.05 9.30 8.70 1.8 86 75 38 39,54,-3,40,0 54 171 30.0NA @ @ 15.00 121 GP 8.0 M M>M 0.0 85 -5.4 74.6 69.2 161 199 Outrun 2-3wd/ Showed
off 171 day layoff.Class Change -1 little/ Never invovled
Finished 9 from post 6 TIW= 5
7.0 22  FANCYSOUL 8>6 R>S,D>D **4w turns;tired 1/8 out (55)** Flashed ERR @ ERR @ 62 7 66 85150 5.99 5.70 1.05 ERR ERR ERR 63 53 66 55,46,58,68,74 (2] 41 53.0P 1 @ 3.50 61WO 8.5M M>M 25.0 102 7.8 80.4 88.2 116 182 4w turns;tired 1/8 out/
speed. *Pressed Pace from 8-hole. 1st Bmpd strt;stalk;falter/
off 41 day layoff.Class Change 4 Brk outwd;bmp'd
Finished 6 from post 8 TIW= 22
7.0 66 MARYMOTHER 8>10 R>S,T>D **3-4wd turns; outrun (49)** DROP SWITCH ERR o 47 1 48 2 75 77152 9.10 7.70 1.18 9.00 7.00 1.29 80 79 48 49,47,0,0,0 a7 515 48.0 NA 0@ @ 10.00 151 GP 8.0 M S>M 0.0 93 5.6 78.3 83.9 159 207 3-4wd turns; outrun/
1st off 515 day layoff.Class Change -52 Inside; no response/

Finished 10 from post 8 TJW= 15



DATE

1/5/22

DATE

TRK #

TAM 5

TRK #

DT PP

PRG  HORSE

5  JOSEFA

3 CEFALO

8  LUNA QUEEN

6  SENSIBLE
7  GLOVANNA
4  CLEM GEM
1 STRONG GEM

5>

he

5>,

[}

1>

vl

5>

~N

5>

w

6>

1S

2>

1S

hY

3>

LAST DS

R>R, T>T

S5R,D>T

R>R,D>T

S5R,D>T

R>R,D>T

S>R,D>T

RSR, T>T

R>R,D>T

S>R,D>T

LAST DS

NOTES FROM LAST RACE

**vied inside; gave way (76)** DROP
SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from
4-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH! Class Change -6 Finished 6 from
post 4 TIW= 51

**Widened;rdn out (86)** Flashed speed.
*Pressed Pace from 5-hole. Fast last
race (15).Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.lst off 34
day layoff.Class Change 9 Finished 1
from post 5 TIW= 60

**pace 2p; dueled inside (74)**THIRD OFF
Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from
5-hole. Clear early.Class Change 14
Finished 2 from post 5 TIW= 129
**2p;belated late gain (79)** *Stretch
gain (2).BTL HORSE Class Change 9
Finished 5 from post 1 TIW= 27

**Angld inside;retreated (50)** Slow
last race (17). Class Change 14 Finished
7 from post 5 TIW= 66

**Settled; shifted 3wd (68)** Class
Change 14 Finished 3 from post 5 TIW= 13

**Reserved;angled 4w3/16 (77)** *Stretch
gain (1.25). 2 races in one
pattern.Class Change 4 Finished 4 from
post 6 TIW= 62

**Settled; improved 3wd (71)**THIRD OFF
*Stretch gain (2.25). Class Change 14
Finished 4 from post 2 TIW= 35

**4w1/2; wore down foe (75)** Chased
Pace. Made big overall move (4).BTL
HORSE Class Change 14 Finished 1 from
post 3 TIW= 29

NOTES FROM LAST RACE

SPD
110

76

68

74

73

63

73

74

ERR

#110

SPD
DS

76

68

74

71

63

73

73

ERR

#TDS

AVG
SPD

71

70

73

67

63

68

72

68

#R S1 S2 TOT SYS1

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

93 85

78 81

75 79

70 59
83 78

74 100

73 73

88 84

Sys1

SYS2 CLOSE

6.50 0.31

.51

.91

.14

.20

.55

.67

SYS2  CLOSE

TDS1

1.70

3.60

5.90

6.00

3.00

5.90

7.60

ERR

TDS1

TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN

6.50 0.27

.25

5.00 0.71

6.40 0.

92

.92

.33

.22

5.30 1.44

ERR  ERR

TDS2 CLOSE

95

85

87

73

79

75

69

81

102

79

89

69

84

63

67

80

7

a

72

83

56

76

81

84

LAST FIVE
SPEED RATINGS

76,72,59,71,81

86,66,73,72,79

74,68,64,75,78

79,65,76,76,78

50,50,68,68,73

68,70,67,59,73

77,74,59,77,62

71,69,77,74,72

75,75,69,60,66

LAST FIVE
SPEED RATINGS

BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE

0 8.00
0 3.00
0 10.00
0 3.50
0 15.00
0 20.00
0 2.50
0 6.00
0 12.00

EQUIP MLINE

144

TRK

TAM

GP

TAM

TAM

TAM

TAM

DIS

PWR

122

107

111

85

96

116

97

106

PWR

ERLY TOTL
PACE PACE
CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST

5.4 83.7 89.1 173 244

15.1 86.7 101.8 197 27

N

14.2 79.8 94.0 164 23

-

12.4 85.7 98.1 176 25

e}

77.4 81.5 142 19

=

85.6 95.1 163 23

©

13.8 83.2 97.0 138 2l

v

13.3 82.3 95.6 136 220

14.3 99.5 161 242

ERLY
PACE

CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL

COMMENTS

Vied inside; gave way/ Pc
to str;wknd/ 3wd; done
after half

Widened;rdn out/ Bmp
start;spd;took bk/
Prominent;chased

Pace 2p; dueled inside/
Forward 2p; empty;/
Stalked 3w; tired

2p;belated late gain/
Tracked;svd gnd;faded/ 3p
2nd;weaken btw 1/8

Angld inside;retreated/
Far back; outrun/ Firm
hold; faded

Settled; shifted 3wd/
Inside; lost crop 1/8/
Circled 6wd; mildly
Reserved;angled 4w3/16/
Got through; gaining/ 2w;
3w; faded

Settled; improved 3wd/
Off bit slow;4w advnce/
Swung 4w;no impact
4wl/2; wore down foe/
Making up ground/ Svd
grnd;cls for shw

COMMENTS

1/5/22

TAM 6

9  DEPUTY

2 WORKING
PRG  HORSE

6  STRIKING
7  FRONTIER
3 INDY RIDE
2 HIGHLAND
4 MR

8  FIREHORN
5  MIGHTY

1  YOUSHoULDB

4>

kS

8>!

vl

3>

kS

7>

N

5>

a

4>

o

1>

vl

$>S,D>D

$>S,D>D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

**Urged btw;dueled rail (71)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from
4-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH! Clear early.Class Change 4
Finished 5 from post 4 TIW= 50

**Came 4w; toiled on (75)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from 4-hole. 1st
off 42 day layoff.Class Change 4
Finished 4 from post 4 TIW= 35

**Pace 4w; dueled 2p (71)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from
8-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH! Clear early.Class Change 4
Finished 5 from post 8 TIW= 104
**Insd;bid4wl/4;flattend (75)**THIRD OFF
Chased Pace. Made a big move early
(3.5).BTL HORSE Class Change 4 Finished
4 from post 3 TIW= 45

**Tracked 3w; faded (72)** Class Change
4 Finished 7 from post 7 TIW= 36

**Held up;brief bid 5Swd (72)** Made a
big move early (3.25).BTL HORSE Class
Change 4 Finished 6 from post 5 TIW= 79
**Settled; no menace (60)** Slow last
race (12). Class Change 4 Finished 8
from post 4 TIW= 54

**Came out;passed tiring (80)**THIRD OFF
Class Change 4 Finished 5 from post 1
TIW= 28

72

73

78

72

77

69

78

10

70

69

79

73

77

69

78

10

10

10

70

69

79

73

77

72

77

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

89 80

9% 71

92 76

88 71

89 76
83 75

84 81

5.60 0.70

6.60 0.74

77

5.50 0.95

6.00 1.

12

.18

5.20 1.21

3.80

3.30

5.20

6.70

6.70

6.40

5.40 0.71

.79

.77

.95

6.00 1.

12

.00

5.00 1.29

91

94

89

86

85

75

75

89

29

95

91

91

78

83

77

58

71

6

a

71

70

86

71,45,56,55,76

75,79,81,79,40

71,80,58,58,66

75,80,65,83,80

72,65,70,73,78

72,78,80,83,78

60,65,78,80,80

80,72,68,82,75

83 13 69.0 E
79 34 75.0 E
72 14 69.0 E
80 17 73.0 E/P
79 18 56.0 S
63 25 68.0 E/P
80 25 70.0 S
76 18 72.0 S
0 21 73.0S
BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS
76 26 57.0 E/P
81 42 78.0 E
83 26 70.0 E/P
88 18 73.0 E/P
82 19 69.0 E
85 18 77.0 P
77 18 68.0 E/P
82 19 73.0 E/P

0 15.00
0 6.00
0 4.00
0 2.50
0 12.00
0 3.00
0 10.00
0 5.00

TAM

TAM

TAM

TAM

TAM

TAM

TAM

TYPE CHNG SPPNT
C oC 18.4
C C 21.1
C C 18.4
C C 15.8
C oC 5.3
C oC 5.3
C oC 0.0
C C 5.3
C C 10.5
TYPE CHNG SPPNT
C C 12.0
C C 28.0
C C 20.0
C C 12.0
C C 16.0
C C 12.0
C C 0.0
C C 0.0

113

114

116

112

115

109

111

10.8 82.4 93.2 193

12.3 85.7 98.0 189 257

12.9 83.8 96.7 193 251

13.3 86.1 99.4 184 25

ol

76.0 85.1 177 24

W

12.6 85.8 98.4 176 24

N}

83.9 93.6 153 22

w

13.8 83.7 97.4 158 244

Urged btw;dueled rail/
Showed little/ 5w; empty

Came 4w; toiled on/ Pace
to lane;weakened/ Clear
lead; caught

Pace 4w; dueled 2p/
Wrangled; 3w; up late/
Wide early; no threat;

Insd;bid4wl/4;flattend/
Kept on willingly/
Dueled; faded stretch

Tracked 3w; faded/
Stlk;wknd final furl/
Broke in air;

Held up;brief bid 5wd/
Rallied 4 wide/ 3 wide
bid; no punch

Settled; no menace/
Outrun/ Rallied 3 wide

Came out;passed tiring/
Failed to make headway/
Mild gain outside



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG  HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
1/5/22 TAM 7 8.0 4 4 SPIRITUAL 8>5 R>R,T>T **Set pace; weakened; (75)**THIRD OFF 70 10 70 10 7010 8 86 174 1.99 4.99 0.39 1.99 4.9 ©.39 91 92 64 75,65,59,66,77 77 7 66.0 E/P 8 0 2.50 130 TAM 8.0 C oC 17.8 183 12.7 86.2 98.9 183 247 Set pace; weakened;/

BIG POLO 4>5
IN HONOR 97
T1Z 351
BIG 259

BODIE CODY 4>11

EVIDENCE 6>5
OUR STUIE 8>3
STAR 1>10
DIVINE 11
CANDY 7>10

QUINTO SOL 5>8

GOLD CZAR 957

R>R, T>T

R>R, T>T

R>R,D>T

R>R, T>T

RSR, T>T

RSR, T>T

RSR, T>T

RSR, T>T

S>R,D>T

R>R, T>T

R>R, T>T

ROR, T>T

Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from
8-hole. Clear early.Class Change -6
Finished 5 from post 8 TIW= 63

**0ff slow;insd;no biddw (66)** Fast
last race (12). Class Change 4 Finished
5 from post 4 TIW= 31

**C'rrd out7/8;brief bid (64)**THIRD OFF
*Stretch gain (1.5). 2 races in one
pattern.Class Change 4 Finished 7 from
post 9 TiW= 7

**In touch btw;drove clr (75)**THIRD OFF
Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from
3-hole. Fast last race

(23) .Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change
24 Finished 1 from post 3 TIW= 50
**Forwardly inside;tired (65)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from 2-hole. 1st
off 39 day layoff.Class Change 4
Finished 9 from post 2 TIW= 46
**Contended; stopped (67)** 1st off 39
day layoff.Class Change 4 Finished 11
from post 4 TIW= 28

**Urged clear; gave out (74)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from
6-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.lst off 340
day layoff.Class Change @ Finished 5
from post 6 TIW= 36
**Forwrd;pressd;resisted (70)**BTL HORSE
Class Change 4 Finished 3 from post 8
TIw= 45

**Speed inside; caved (61)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from
1-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH! 1st off 39 day layoff.Class
Change 4 Finished 10 from post 1 TJW= 61
**Splitl/4;reeled in foe (75)**THIRD OFF
Made big overall move (5).BTL HORSE
Class Change 24 Finished 1 from post 1
TIW= 14

**0ff rail; faded (68)** *Stretch gain
(1). 1st off 74 day layoff.Class Change
9 Finished 10 from post 7 TIW= 26
**passed tiring rivals (65)** Made big
overall move (3). *Stretch gain (1). 1st
off 39 day layoff.2 races in one
pattern.Class Change 4 Finished 8 from
post 5 TIW= 15

**4w; between; belated (71)** 1st off 39
day layoff.Class Change 4 Finished 7
from post 9 TIW= 117

®

66,71,44,69,3

64,68,60,58,70

75,69,28,48,46

65,64,53,71,48

67,62,67,64,68

74,71,85,71,76

70,66,71,75,74

61,54,32,61,64

75,76,63,64,64

68,76,71,78,72

65,60,39,69,70

71,69,69,63,72

10.7 83.2 93.8 139

14.2 8.0 96.2 172

10.3 81.3 91.6 144

13.3 85.0 98.3 185

12.7 85.3 98.0 141

14.2 85.1 99.3 164

e

P

[\

®

i

=

®

W

N

@

©

Forwrd;bid btw;driving/
Hopped start; 3w

Off slow;insd;no bid4w/
Disputed pace; tired/
Rail;dueeld;tired

C'rrd out7/8;brief bid/
Close up 3w; weakened/
Tired after half-mile

In touch btw;drove clr/
Prompted3w; bumped1/8/
Driftedlst turn;stoppd

Forwardly inside;tired/
Showed little; inside/
Steadily retreated

Contended; stopped/
Fractious;broke in air/
Track inside;flatned
Urged clear; gave out/
Eased back;improved3w/
Pace 3p; held sway

Forwrd;pressd;resisted/
Saved ground; evenly/ 3w
turn; angled out

Speed inside; caved/
3-4wd;no response/ Outrun
3wd

Splitl/4;reeled in foe/
Kept on well/ Never
prominent

Off rail; faded/ 4w 1/4;
mild rally/ Between into
lane

Passed tiring rivals/
Inside;3wd;no rally/
Stumbled start

4w; between; belated/
Widest;evenly str/
3&4w;edged up late



DATE

1/5/22

TRK #

TAM 8

DT PP PRG

6.0

6.0

6.0

HORSE

FRU FRU

LOVIELEE

BAND

TAPIT'S

FAN FAN

MS.

PPOT

9>3

3>3

555

7>4

1>2

156

LAST DS

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

$55,t5D

$55,D5D

S$>S,D>D

S$>S,D>D

S$>S,D>D

NOTES FROM LAST RACE

**Pace inside; faltered; (83)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from
2-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change
39 Finished 2 from post 2 TIW= 67
**Sharp rallydw;outkickd (78)**THIRD OFF
Chased Pace. Made a big move early
(3.5).BTL HORSE Class Change 4 Finished
3 from post 9 TIW= 95

**Set pace;wknd late (77)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from
3-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.lst off 134
day layoff.Class Change 44 Finished 3
from post 3 TIW= 18

**pressed 3wd; gave way; (76)** Flashed
speed. *Pressed Pace from 5-hole.BTL
HORSE Class Change 4 Finished 5 from
post 5 TIW= 22

**Rated; improved btw (78)**THIRD OFF
Made big overall move (3). *Stretch gain
(1.25).BTL HORSE Class Change 4 Finished
4 from post 7 TIW= 47

**Insde gain;bid btwl/16 (80)** Made big
overall move (7). Made a big move early
(5). Very strong move! Take note! Class
Change 4 Finished 2 from post 1 TIW= 25
**Outrun (71)** DROP SWITCH 1st off 151
day layoff.Class Change -21 Finished 6
from post 1 TIW= 62

SPD

110

81

65

75

60

79

77

SPD
#110 TDS

AVG
#TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1  SYS2 CLOSE
7 7410 92 81172 2.30 4.80 0.48
5 8 5 88 78 165 2.00 4.00 0.50
6 6710 91 -5 8 3.99 6.00 0.65
3 7510 89 76 164 4.40 5.10 0.838
5 6810 81 84164 5.30 5.10 1.03
8 75 9 83 84166 6.30 5.70 1.10
9 7610 80 83 163 5.80 4.60 1.25

TDS1

2.00

2.30

6.70

6.20

5.20

TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN

4.00

5.00

Q.

Q.

Q.

0.

1.

1.

50

76

39

92

24

28

88

93

93

82

74

66

93

94

79

82

74

7

0

76

74

91

90

88

LAST FIVE
SPEED RATINGS

83,70,76,89,80

78,77,74,92,83

77,61,63,78,75

76,72,81,60,84

78,62,74,76,77

80,72,80,66,60

71,82,81,72,77

BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS

92

78

84

78

81

82

28

19

134

19

19

19

151

76.0 E

76.0 E

67.0 E

76.0 P

71.0 E/P

77.0 P

78.0 P

3

0

2

3.50 106

15.00 152

6.00 183

8.00 159

3.00 161

4.50 157

ERLY TOTL
PACE PACE

TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST

6.0 A

5.0 A

6.0 A

6.0 A

6.0 A

6.0 A

A 26.1 119 15.0 87.6 102.5 188 269
AO>A  17.4 119 13.5 85.6 99.0 181 259
A 21.7 189 12.0 88.8 100.8 93 169
AO>A  13.0 117 13.3 86.0 99.4 187 261
AO>A  13.0 114 7.9 85.3 93.2 161 252
AO>A 0.0 116 13.3 86.8 100.2 156 246
AO>A 8.7 113 13.1 85.0 98.1 140 228

COMMENTS

Pace inside; faltered;/
Duel btwn;faded/ Chased
winner 2wd

Sharp rally4dw;outkickd/
Wknd late;faded/
Lunged&off slow;3wd

Set pace;wknd late/ 5-6wd
upper;no impact/
Pressured pace;fade

Pressed 3wd; gave way;/
Off slowly steadied/
Between; waited 1/4

Rated; improved btw/
Failed to respond/ Bid
turn; dueled str

Insde gain;bid btwl/16/
Loomed 3w; no match/
Between; willingly

Outrun/ In tight; steady
1/2/ Bid 3w; gamely



DATE

1/5/22

TRK #

TAM 9

11

14

10

12

13

11

14

10

12

13

BALLINDERR

PLAYING

ANGEL'S

SUMMER

IOWA CLASS

VLADISLAV

JOEY THE

GUS K

SPEEDY

RACHEL

GREAT

HAD RIGHT

PROCURADOR

0>0

10>4

5>10

6>

-

8>

©

4>10

10512

1>

a

9>5

6>

a

5>,

Y

5>

N

LAST DS

o5R,>T

o5R,>T

R>R, T>T

R>R, T>T

S5R,D>T

R>R, T>T

R>R,D>T

SR, >T

RSR, T>T

R>R,D>T

RSR, T>T

RSR, T>T

R>R, T>T

R>R,D>T

NOTES FROM LAST RACE

** (@)** 1st off 738160 day layoff.
FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 33

** (@)** 1st off 738160 day layoff.
FTS.Invalid last race. Finished @ from
post @ TIW= 40

**Tracked 3w; evenly btw (64)** Class
Change 2 Finished 4 from post 10 TIW= 49

**pulling;rank btw;empty (59)** 1st off
32 day layoff.Class Change -28 Finished
10 from post 5 TIW= 115

**Brief pace 4w;gave way (41)** DROP
SWITCH Flashed speed. Slow last race
(16). 1st off 35 day layoff.Class Change
-8 Finished 6 from post 6 TIW= 40

**Btw foes; no threat; (42)** Class
Change 2 Finished 9 from post 8 TIW= 93

**Showed little (67)** DROP SWITCH 1st
off 66 day layoff.Class Change -48
Finished 10 from post 4 TIW= 44

**Hard to load;off slow (8)** DROP
SWITCH 1st off 80 day layoff.Class
Change -58 Finished 12 from post 10 TIW=
25

**Forced wide 1st turn (63)** DROP
SWITCH 1st off 32 day layoff.Class
Change -13 Finished 6 from post 1 TIW=
34

**Brk slowly; no threat; (39)** DROP
SWITCH Class Change -8 Finished 7 from
post 1 TIW= 82

**Settled3w;imprvd insde (63)** Made big
overall move (4). Made a big move early
(3.5). Class Change 2 Finished 5 from
post 9 TIW= 20

**#Btw foes; no rally3w (61)** Made a big
move early (3.25). Class Change 2
Finished 6 from post 6 TIW= 8

**Rail trip;bestd others (68)**THIRD OFF
Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from
5-hole.Uncharacteristic race? Class
Change 2 Finished 2 from post 5 TIW= 21
**#Brk out;bump& off slow (60)** DROP
SWITCH Class Change -43 Finished 7 from
post 5 TIW= 60
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SPEED RATINGS

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

64,55,36,63,65

59,54,39,61,44

41,63,66,0,0

42,55,25,0,43

67,63,0,0,0

8,0,0,0,0
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61,0,61,64,0
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60,60,72,66,59
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COMMENTS
/7
/7
Tracked 3w; evenly btw/

Inside;weakened/ Save
ground;no avail
Pulling;rank btw;empty/
Bmp early;3p;mild gain/
Bmpd;4w early;gave way
Brief pace 4w;gave way/
3w str;evenly/ Chased 3w;
weakened

Btw foes; no threat;/
Long drive; faltered/
Bmp/shut out brk;no bd
Showed little/ Slow
start; uninvolved/

Hard to load;off slow/ /

Forced wide 1st turn/
Forwardly;3wd;weaknd/
Bump start; 3-5wd

Brk slowly; no threat;/
Broke slow; 5p turn/
Dwelt; no menace
Settled3w;imprvd insde/
Dropped out early/ Got
through; improved

Btw foes; no rally3w/
Pulled up; walked off/
Improved position

Rail trip;bestd others/
Fought on; 2nd best/ Slow
start; far back

Brk out;bump& off slow/
Wheeled out; kept on/
Blckd;stdy;wknd str



